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Cheyenne Allan Repeats at Pendleton with Second

Homebred Champion, Streaking Honor Kid

By Tanya Randall

Repeatedly mastering The Green Mile at the Pendleton Round-
Up in Oregon is pretty common but winning two in a row aboard
two different horses—homebred full siblings, no less—is a first for
the historic rodeo.

In 2018, Cheyenne Allan and RS Mollys Honor raced their way
across the football field for the championship. This year, Molly’s
older full brother Streaking Honor Kid (“Good One”) claimed
championship honors for Allan who pocketed $9,703 at the
$37,500-added rodeo.

“I’ve been very blessed by God,” said Allan, who along with
her husband Randy, raised and trained both horses. “I give him the
praise and glory.”

Good One, a 15-year-old red dun gelding, is THE Pendleton

horse. He’s made the
WPRA WORLD STANDINGS

short round every
year that he’s com-
Courtesy of www.wpra.com - unofficial - as of 9/17/19
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“We gave Good
One to Teti about
four or five years ago
because she didn’t

have a young horse 8 Dona Rule $95,192.81 61
to ride with Peak 9 lvy Conrado $93,269.24 45
gocn/z ;F;rsi)elizgsby 10 Amberleigh Moore $93,059.22 48
the Alfans) > recalled 11 Ericka Nelson $92,965.36 62

$92,046.59 72
$91,754.45 89
$89,510.15 81
$84,427.62 69
$74,182.28 81
$73,633.66 91
$§72,299.75 82
19 Jimmie Smith $64,227.58 79
20 Jessica Telford $64,064.16 62
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12 Emily Miller

13 Jennifer Sharp

14 Cheyenne Wimberley
15 Lacinda Rose

16 Leia Pluemer

17 Brittney Barnett

18 Carly Taylor

Allan. “Peak was
getting to be a strong
open horse and she
needed something to
go Novice on. The
very first year she
had Good One, she
went to Pendleton
and made the short
go. Every year for the
past four years, she
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Rider/Owner: Cheyenne Allan; Breeder: Randy Allan or Steve Isaac

took him and won money on him there.”

With Bangart, Good One was fifth in 2015, fifth in 2016, second
in 2017 and fourth in 2018. Now with his recent championship,
Good One has won more than $33,000 at Pendleton alone.

When Bangart purchased another young horse to season, she
sent Good One home to the Allans. Although he’d been hauled all
year and worked barrels occasionally, Good One hadn’t been com-
peted on really since Pendleton last year.

As usual, Allan got both Molly and Good One in shape, thinking
that Bangart might once again want to borrow him, but this year it
was Allan’s turn to take him for a spin.

“I just got him in shape and if she wanted to run him, we would
have let her,” Allan explained. “I had been running Molly all sum-
mer and all last winter, I thought ‘Oh heck, I might as well run
Good One and see what he can do.” He’s been there and done that.”

Allan and Good One placed second in the first go, running a
28.79, finished just out of the money in the Finals, but still claimed
the average championship in 57.59 on two runs.

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 2
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 1

She says about the only differences between Molly and Good
One is totally along mare, gelding lines.

“Molly is mean and Good One is nice,” she chuckled. “They’re
really opposites personality-wise, but riding-wise they’re same. I ride
Good One the same way as I ride Molly. I think that was one bless-
ing to them being full brother and sister. I basically used the same
bit, same saddle, same everything that I used on Molly, on Good
One. It was an easy transition.”

Both horses are by the late stallion In Honor Of ILeo, a son of
the legendary Jet Of Honor, out of Molly Biankus, the product of
the Streakin Six son Kiddin N Streakin, a noted Canadian barrel
hotse sire, out of a daughter of Biankus.

“I’ve discovered through my years of riding, if I stay with a
family of horses, they’re similar and it’s easy to get off one and on
another,” she said.

Allan is currently sitting No. 32 in the WPRA World Standings
with $40,411. She’s also sitting second in the Columbia River Circuit
Standings. More important, Allan is also leading the WPRA Tour
Standings, something that she didn’t realize until multiple NFR
qualifier Amber Moore told her.

“What’s funny is I didn’t know that I was leading the WPRA
Tour Rodeo Standings,” she chuckled. “A month ago or so, Amber
Moore called me up and said, ‘Do you know that you’re winning the
WPRA Tour?’ I said, ‘No...” She says, “You need to go to more of
those rodeos so you get enough points to be pre-qualified for some
of the good rodeos” When she brought that to my attention—it
was really cute—I kind of perked up and went to a couple of extra
rodeos. They say that will get me into Calgary next year. That would
be pretty cool. I hope I have a good enough horse to be able to
participate.”

Pendleton Round-Up // Sept. 11-14, 2019, Pendleton, OR

TH E RU NDOWN w/Cheyenne Allan

Streaking Honor Kid “Good One”

BI: Rocky Staples Custom Bit, shanked bit with three copper rings in the
middle of the dog-bone.

HEADGEAR: Loose tiedown

sapoLe: Blake West Custom Saddle; sapoLe pa: Whatever is handy

LE6 GEAR: Whatever support boots are handy on front and polo wraps
behind

reeD; Hay pellets and rice bran; Hay: all the alfalfa they want

sHoeG: Her husband Randy shoes for her. No change for Pendleton.
Aluminum on front and steel in the back.

suppLEMENTS: Bulk-purchased magnesium, brewer’s yeast, mineral mix, KER
electrolytes & EquiShure for the hindgut

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Back On Track blankets and wraps, FlexiNeb, Soft-
Rides. “He’s a maintenance free horse. He's just rock solid.”
CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: For Pendleton—"Where | live presently is about
six miles as the crow flies to the bottom of a bunch of hills, near the Yakima
Indian Reservation. | haul over there.  usually have one horse | ride and an-
other that | pony, so | can get two horses covered. | trot straight up five miles
to a spring. This is through sage brush, rocks—you name it. Right before | get
to spring, | make them sprint the last half to quarter of a mile. When | get up
to the artesian spring, | let them rest, play in the water and look at the sights.
Then, we trot back down to the trailer. It takes about an hour, hour-and-a-
half. I've got a three-mile track here at the house through the hops and hay
field that | do throughout the week between times | go to the hill. Before I go
to Pendleton, | probably go to the hill four times.”

spoNsors: Diamond Slash Ranch, Blake West Saddlery

Average on two runs:

1 Streaking Honor Kid 04red d.g. InHonor Of Leo-Molly Biankus, Kiddin N Streakin Cheyenne Allan 57.590  $5,225
2 Rebel Look 12ch.m.  Jd Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash Kacey Gartner 57.680 $4,478
3 EJS Class Act (APHA) 07 sor. ov. g. Hezby Class Act-Cr Dashin Dee, Juno Dat Cash Emily McKinnies 57.840  $3,732
4 Goodfrenchmanfriday ~ 07sor.g.  BhrFrenchies Socks-Joyces Gal, Direct Moon Jet Ericka Nelson Darren Scholl 57.880 $3,234
5 Famous French Bug 09sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 58.050 $2,488
6 French Moonshine 12 pal. m.  Frenchmans Guy-Kittys Six Moons, Marthas Six Moons Kristin Brashears 58.080  $1,990
7 Flobot 15sor.g.  Blazin Jetolena-Flos Heiress, Dr Nick Bar Fallon Taylor 58170  $1,493
8 Jody Tucker, 58.330, $995; 9 Riata Goemmer, 58.810, $746; 10 Italy Sheehan, 62.950, $498

First round:

1 Woody Pine Cone 06redr.g. Quixote Dash-Pc Ellie Wood, Pc Sun Wood Italy Sheehan Vern Eames 28770 $5,225
2 Streaking Honor Kid 04redd.g. InHonor Of Leo-Molly Biankus, Kiddin N Streakin Cheyenne Allan 28790 54,478
3 Streakin For Mama 07sor.g. A Streak Of Fling-West 149, Drifts Chip Jody Tucker 28950 93,732
4 EJS Class Act (APHA) 07 sor. ov. g. Hezby Class Act-Cr Dashin Dee, Juno Dat Cash Emily McKinnies 29.030 $3,234
5 French Moonshine 12 pal. m.  Frenchmans Guy-Kittys Six Moons, Marthas Six Moons Kristin Brashears 29290  $2,488
6 Rebel Look 12ch.m.  Jd Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash Kacey Gartner 29310 $1,990
7 Famous French Bug 09 sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 29.320 $1,493
8 Jessica Crouch, 29.330, $871; 8 Jackie Ganter, 29.330, $871; 10 Fallon Taylor, 29.400, $498

Finals:

1 Rebel Look 12ch.m.  Jd Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash Kacey Gartner 28370 $2,211
2 Goodfrenchmanfriday ~ 07sor.g.  BhrFrenchies Socks-Joyces Gal, Direct Moon Jet Ericka Nelson Darren Scholl 28.440 $1,659
3 Famous French Bug 09sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 28.730 $1,106

4 Fallon Taylor, 28.770, $553
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If an article is authored please contact us before using the information.

All results have been approved by event producers or association personnel. All breeding information is provided
via AQHA and/or APHA and is approved content. The information provided in the Barrel Racing Report is
believed to be accurate. The Barrel Racing Report will not be responsible for mistakes. However, we would like to
correct any that we may have. Please give us a call or email us at barrelracingreport@gmail.com.

BARREL RACING REPORT

September 17,2019




OCTOBER 11™, 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, OK

HeLD v consuverion with THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
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FUTURITY & OPEN 4D - OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

BLAZIN A FAMOUS LANE BLAZING WITH MY DUDE

2018 Sorrel Gelding 2015 Sorrel Mare

oE ar RNeld AL ¥ i} -. J'l-'J I--\.-"-kl I&-‘rll-f L
Blazin Jetolena-Rebs Little Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Blazin Jetolena-Dasher Dude, Texas High Dasher

His dam is one of BQHs top producers and was herself an "I like how quick footed she is & how easy that she
outstanding barrel horse - this coming two year old has it all; handles. What | like about her on the barrels is all you
looks, athleticism, conformation with clean X-rays, have to do is get her up in the hole & she will do the rest.
a royal pedigree and is ready to start!! Typical of a Blazin Jetolena. She's good to haul & stall,
Consigned by Busby Quarter Horses (817) 598-0257 eats well all the time." Sue Smith

Consigned by Busby Quarter Horses (817) 598-0257

_s‘"]l] 0[' SALE GRADUATE INCENTIVE
! for the Pink Buckle Futurity in 2020 & future years!
WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM
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" ALL TIME LEADING FUTURITY.
MONEY. EARNING STALLION

AR e ATE T W TR A TR T R e T T T SR T

A ' &\ i
A\YIB A 9 WA

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

B W B

Thank you to all the mare owners
for choosing RR MISTAKELLY in 2019!

We are so excited to see all the babies in the spring!

5X FUTURITY CHAMPION! "

« BFA luvenile Sire Slot CHAMPION ~ SFRINGER -

= Kinder Cup Slot Race & FUTURITY CHAMPION
s LG Futurity Slot Race & Futurity CHAMPION
 Corn Husker Breeders & Open CHAMPION

* Ardmore Futurity CHAMPION

= TX Extreme Barrel Classic Reserve CHAMPION
* Panty Raid Futurity Reserve CHAMPION

$295,071

FUTURITY EARNINGS

Brazos Valley
F. Equine Hospitals
rd
“F_" owned by Robin Weaver Salado, TX | 254.947.1292 | BVEH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT September 17,2019



http://www.bveh.com

SEPTEMBER 28th
Tpm MT

YOUR TOP PERFORMER WAS BD \|

REBTEICYESD)

CONSIGNORS: Ruzsa Quarter Horses « Johnson Stables - Sitnal Livestock - Huffman Ranch
Langdeau Quarter Horses « U Bar Bar Performance Horses « Wood Performance Horses

TG Chmce Bully
Platinum Bully - 2018 Stallion

| WPH Shakin A Latte
GCuys Dash A Latte . 2018 Gelding

Perrys Ladylove
Frenchmans Fabulous « 2019 Filly

o P I

e T . = s o Vs, AT

Tequlla Games
Sawyers Game Changer - 2019 Colt

Kindaofablaze
Ima special Kindaguy - 2018 Celding

SL Streaker
Streakin Ta Fame : 2018 Filly

Fast Ivory James
Hasta Be Fast - 2018 Gelding

Eyem Judge Cash
Judge Cash - 2018 Stallion

Papers Pending
Moons Fuel » 2019 Filly

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28th @ 1pm MT . Central States Fair, Rapid City, SD

605-848-0887 - www.ruzsa.com/fall-extravaganza - Phone/Internet Bidding Available
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Ericka Nelson & GoodFrenchmanFriday
Claim Top 15 Spot with Albuquerque Win

By Tanya Randall

Ericka Nelson can breathe a little easier now. The $3,743 cham-
pionship at the New Mexico State Fair in Albuquerque and a $4,893
fourth-place finish at the Pendleton Round-Up put her firmly in the
WPRA’s Top 15 for the 2019 Wrangler National Finals Rodeo.

“I'm overwhelmed with gratefulness,” said the Century, Florida,
barrel racer. She currently sits 11th in the WPRA World Standings
with $92,965. With just two weekends left in the 2019 qualifica-
tion season, her spot at the WINFR is almost assured. “It makes me
nervous..., but ’'m pretty confident.”

Riding Darren Scholl’s GoodFrenchmanFriday, Nelson started
out her week at Pendleton for Monday slack before driving neatly
1,200 miles south to Albuquerque. After running at the State
Fair, Kashli Arfsten headed back north with Friday, while Nelson
jumped in with Carly Taylor, who also has an outside shot at an
NFR qualification, to run at Abilene, Texas, with PC Cash (“Bud”),
owned by Beth Miller. Tammy Rokus picked her up and let her
layover at her house before taking her to the airport to fly back to
Boise, Idaho, for Pendleton.

“I knew sending (Friday) back was risky because we weren’t for
sure making it back,” Nelson said. “We ended up barely making it
back to the short round. We sent him back Wednesday night so it
could be an easy trip versus an all-nighter.”

Nelson and Friday were just out of placing in the first round at
Pendleton but made a big jump to fourth in the average after plac-
ing second in the short round. This was after running a 14.83 to
win Albuquerque.

“He’s so versatile,” Nelson said of Friday. “He just doesn’t care.
I think he looks at the situation and just handles it. I just don’t really
know how to describe him.”

Nelson has been running Friday, now 12, for the past three years.
Bred by Lance Carr, the gelding is the richest performer by leading
barrel horse sire BHR Frenchies Socks. He is out of the proven
producer Joyces Gal, by Direct Moon Jet.

Friday had help from Bud, who proved his worth with pro rodeo
wins himself this season. Bud is a 9-year-old gelding by PC Frosty
Bid out of the Bet The Cash mare Cashini, a full sister in blood
(sires were full brothers) to Wahini Cash and a half-sister to leading
sire Famous Bugs.

The gelding was purchased by the Miller family out of the Old Fort
Days Futurity Sale as a 3-year-old. Nelson rode Bud through his
derby year. The Millers sold him as a 7-year-old but they bought
him back a year later. Nelson got him back last fall.

“The ground has gotten Friday a couple of times this year and
made him sore and I've gotten off of him,” she said. Bud also

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Frenchmans Lady
BHR Frenchies Socks
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BHR Missy Socks 5195
Some Kinda Miss

Goodfrenchmanfriday

2007 Sorrel Gelding

Jet Deck
51100

Oro Vente
s195

Mr Levan
5195

Toy Hooper Bars

Direct Moon Jet
5181

Joyces Gal

Levan’s Gal
5183

\ _Rider: Ericka Nelson; Owner: Darren Scholl; Breeder: Lance Carr

had to spell Friday through much of the Fourth of July run until
Prescott, Arizona, when Friday was back feeling well. “I’ve run Bud
at different times. I’'m blessed that I have Bud so I’'m able to do that
for him. (Friday) is really fresher than I’ve ever seen him this time
of year right now.”

Both horses are pretty fresh right now because they took a two
week break during the heart of the summer run.

“I went home for two weeks right in the middle of the North-
west run,” Nelson explained. “My little girl is 8 and I went home
and got her back in school. I stayed for two weeks, trying to help
everyone get back into the routine. Kashli came and picked up the
horses and I flew and met her in Boise. We started at Ellensburg;
We skipped two weeks, which was good, because my horses got to
rest at home. They’re fresh. They’re still ready to go.”

Nelson, who had her husband JB with her some this summer,
also had help from Shelby Anderson during her travels and airport
shuttle service Kaleigh and Quinn Smith, is ready to be at “her fa-
vorite place” home, but she’s got one circuit rodeo to get into make
her count to be eligible for the Southeastern Finals.

“This week I’'m at Texarkana because I need to get my circuit
count (for the Southeastern Circuit),” she said. “I haven’t decided

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 10

2019 FEE: $1000

Nominated to:
Cowboy State Stallion Incentive
Glacier Chaser Classic Futurity
Colorado Classic

He will be nominated fo more 85
s foals become of age!

anch
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PERFORMANCE HORSES

? Bmeﬂng under the supervision of Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic
Margie Jones DVM, 605.347 3606


http://www.88ranchperformancehorses.com
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JUp LITTLE RANGH RAISED % BRED HORSES
WIN Ackoss THE counrry/
_r____,.r--""

owned by Mission Ranch, by JL Dash Ta Heaven

Won Round 1 & Finals, 3% Round 2,
St Tite, Quebec Rodeo! . &

earning

By JL Dash Ta Heaven K
Ran the FASTEST TIME of the
Finals Day of both men & women! S
WINNING the 2nd Go & Finals of Men's S
Division at St Tite, Quebec Rodeo!

earning over

Home of Million Dollar Sire!

JUD LITTLE RANCH Dash Ta Fame x Dynas Plain Special (by Special Feelins)
‘The Bar Nothin’
580-653-2384 / Ardmore, OK 5]. 7MLL[0N

produced from only 79 performers!
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Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

HIGHPOINT STALLION

SHOWCASE!

JOIN US NOVEMBER 2, 2019 AT 10 AM!

* MEET OUR WORLD CLASS STALLIONS *

Slick By Design / Slye By Design / Feel The Sting / HP Dash Ta Fiesta
Shawne Bug Leo / Dashin Dynamo / NNN Firewater Alive
Johnny Reb Jackson / Dashing Guy / This Fame Is On Fire

Hot Ones Only / VS Goodride / Hubba Hubba Huntin
| Got Em Talkin / Rise Above /| Am The Party / Hands Off My Stetson

* EXOTIC ANIMALS * INFORMATIVE LECTURES *

For More Information contact Highpoint Performance Horses /f Pilot Paint, TX /f www.HighPointPerformance.com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpointperformance.com /f 803.816.1428

arme & =200 8. @ &) o B
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) U| Y $13 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

1 Siring CHAMPIONS in the FUTURITY,
-\

4D and RODEO ARENAS!

— ree: $6,000 (csi on.f;f;
Congratulations! X S
French Moonshine & Kristin Brashears

- 5% 15t Round, 6th Average, Pendleton, OR ProRodeo ,,,“?rf". ,M #
eaming $4,478 :

Frenchmans Perks & Sara Wlthers :
owned by Justin & Sara Withers

5«1’._
- Reserve CHAMPION Abilene, TX ProRodeo! ?ﬂ
earning $2,122 s

Captains Mitos Legacy & I(rlstl Steffes
- Reserve CHAMPION, Sioux Falls, SD ProRodeo!

eaming $1,333
PERFORMANCE PROSPECTS FOR SALE PRIVATE TREATY

Currently learning their ‘Correct Basics under our training!

Hez Famous Guys SHEz Gor Guy Visions Cowsoyz GUNSMOKE
Frenchmans Guy x Disarray 5189 Frenchmans Guy x Moon Visions 5/ 89 Cowboys Cartef 51 93 x Shez The One Guyz
(Dash Ta Fame 51 113) {Visionarian $194) (Frenchmans Guy)

gw'.u« RS Chet g :‘,—-‘.‘---.‘-'-_ i} .'-‘-_--:""'-"'41"'.--:-'-;---:"._ﬁ_.,'-.;"?';';.,4_-"",", -,-;--;-_--,;.' R e R T e,
2017 Gray Gelding - FULL BROTHER to 2017 Bay Mare - FULL SISTER to 2017 2017 Bucksin Gelding - Maternal
2019 Futurity standout FAMOUS MIC GUY VER High Seller Visions of Guyz. Granddam Addicted To Cash 51 81
owner/rider Tiany Schuster & Pro Rodeo Champion  Future Fortunes Paid In & Blue Collar eligible. (Dash For Cash SI 114) was a FULL SISTER
GUYS RA MYSTERY ridden by Stevi Hillman. to the great barrel sire Dash For Perks!
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 6

yet if I’'m going to Springhill (Louisiana) Saturday night or if I'm
just going to go home. I’'m excited to go home—get them some rest
and then start getting them into shape. I’'m going to go to gym as
well.”

Nelson says its hard to put into words how it feels to have the
NFR within her grasp.
“I’'m just so grateful for every bit of it—the good and the bad,” she
said. “I’'m thankful for God’s favor, I really am.”

Bubble Watch

With two weeks left in the 2019 Wrangler National Finals Rodeo
qualification season, Leia Pluemer is $10,246 back of Lacinda Rose
in 15th position. Pluemer picked up $5,418 this past weekend after
placing fifth at Pendleton, Oregon, on her mare Famous French
Bug (“Sister”) and picking up a $329 check at Othello, Washington,
on KN Fabulous N Khaki.

“I’'m going to as many rodeos as I can,” said the Los Lunas, New
Mexico, barrel racer. “I’ll still be running Famous French Bug, but I
have a couple of others with me. I’'m headed home to New Mexico.
We’ll hit all the Texas ones, Omaha, Apache.”

She’s not splitting horses and making the California run.

“I was going to enter them but by the time I got done figuring

out how I was going to enter them, I missed the entry dates,” she
quipped.

She and Brittney Barnett, who is just $10,794 back of 15th, will be
hauling together the last two weeks.

The big money rodeos this week are Amarillo, Texas, which paid
$2,497 to win in 2018 and Texarkana, Arkansas, which paid $2,649
for first last year. There’s also smaller rodeos in Springhill, Louisi-
ana, and Buffalo, Texas.

TH E R UNDOWN w/Ericka Nelson

GoodFrenchmanFriday “Friday”15.2 h., 1,100 Ibs.

BiT: Three-piece short shank.“l don’t even know the name of it. I've had
that bit for so long. | put it on him two years ago and have never taken
it off.”

sapLe: Masters

SADDLE PAD: Best Ever

LE6 GeAR: OrthoEquine on all four

FeeD; Purina Strategy & Ultium

Hav: Alfalfa

shoeG: Rims on the back, regular on the front

suppLements: Kahm, OE Nutraceutical products, Red Cell, NRF2

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Flair Strip. PHT Magnets. Back On Track blanket if its
cool enough. Zesterra as needed. MagnaWave. Ice boots. Equi-Pulmin
pre-race. Lots of treats.

CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN; “It depends on what we have going on. | try to
let him rest. I think I've gotten better this year about exercising him more in
between (rodeos) too. | usually just long trot.”

spoNsors: GBA Farms-Darren Scholl, OF Nutraceuticals, Zesterra, Masters
Saddles, LB Equine Fitness, Kahm, OrthoEquine, K&N Equine Solutions, Best
Ever Pads, Resistol, Jennifer Clair Moore Foundation

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 11

Cgir-e oﬂ 2 90arld @Lam-pl'ﬂﬂ-s fDrﬁgenq C‘jurn.ings ﬂﬂ \x 5 %iuiﬂnﬂ‘

in Barrel Racing, Team Roping & Steer Wrestling

@ﬂngraiutaﬁens!

owned by Leslie & Hailey Kinsel

DM Sissy Hayday
& Hailey Kinsel

CHAMPION Sioux Falls, SD ProRodeo, earning $1,556

4™ Abilene, TX ProRodeo, earning $1,498

owned by Robin Walker
4" Olds, AB ProRodeo, earning $1,063

7" Finals & 2nd Go, Revolution Barrel Racing

Finals, Glen Rose, TX, earning $933

BARREL RACING REPORT

2020 Stud Fee: TBA

Discounts for returming customers & multiple mares !
Incindes 1st Shipment / Cooled & Frozen Semen Available

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ
Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM

September 17,2019
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 10
New Mexico State Fair & Rodeo // Sept. 10-15, 2019, Albuquerque, NM

1 Goodfrenchmanfriday ~ 07sor.g.  Bhr Frenchies Socks-Joyces Gal, Direct Moon Jet Ericka Nelson Darren Scholl 14.830 $3,743
2 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 14.880 92,994
3 High Valor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 14980  $2,433
4 Wood B Asmokinbarbie 12 ch.m.  Woodbridge-Smokin Shuttle, Shuttleman Cindy Smith 15.030 $1,872
5 Iron Eyes Rio Bravo 07gr.g.  lron Eyes Doc-Katys Perks, Dash for Perks Haley Wolfe 15.040  $1,497
6 Royal Star Commander  07sor.g.  ArStar-Go Royal Scarlett, Royal Go Go Tillar Murray 15.060  $1,123

7 Sidney Forrest, 15.070, $936; 8 Jackie Ganter, 15.100, $795; 8 Jessi Fish, 15.100, $795; 10 Lori Todd, 15.160, $655; 11 Sabra 0'Quinn, 15.190, $561; 12 Emily Miller, 15.200,
$468; 13 Destri Devenport, 15.220, $374; 14 Christine Laughlin, 15.230, $281; 15 Keyla Polizello Costa, 15.280, $187

West Texas Fair & Rodeo // Sept. 10-14, 2019, Abilene, TX

1 Crowns Royal Ransom 08 pal. m.  Crownroyal Frenchman-Little Mencha, Shuttleman Kassidy Lovell 14730 $2,497
2 Frenchmans Perks 12bu.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Our Blue Velvet, Perks Alive Sara Withers Justin & Sara Withers 14.780 $2,122
3 Dashinlouie 09gr.g.  Dashin Is Easy-Emma Lucille, Invisible Injun Taylor Langdon 14790  $1,748
4 Diva Deniro 11 ch.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Kc Bully, Bully Bullion Carly Taylor 14.830 91,498
5 DashTa Jones 11sor.g.  Brownie Jones-Dash Ta Please, Dash Ta Fame Ryann Pedone Charlie Cole & Jason Martin  14.840  §$1,248

6 Ashley Castleberry, 14.870, $749; 6 Shelley Morgan, 14.870, $749; 8 Charlie Johnson, 14.910, $468; 8 Jill Wilson, 14.910, $468; 10 Emily Miller, 14.940, $374; 11 Lois Ferguson,
14.960, $312; 12 Alex Lang, 14.990, $250

Oldstoberfest // Sept. 13-14, 2019, Olds, AB

1 Fames To Blame 11sor.m. Lions Share Of Fame-Sx Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy  Brooke Wills 17.484  $1,717
2 SrEffort Inmy Boots 09ch.g.  Root Beers Boots-Printinspecialdreams, Flying Effort Lynette Brodoway 17.810  $1,472
3 Moons Dyna 09b.m.  Moons Handsome Bug-Red Hot Gem, Red Hot Lena Shayna Weir 17.858  $1,227
4 Justmoveslikejagger 12sor.g.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Fols Dream Of Cash, Takin On The Cash Taylor Manning Robin Walker 17.904  $1,063

5Bertina Olafson, 17.928, $818; 6 Lakota Bird, 17.931, $654; 7 Sydney Daines, 17.946, $491; 8 Rylee Trenholm, 17.967, $327; 9 Tristan Johner, 17.978, $245; 10 Rebecca Miller,
18.011, $164

Sioux Falls Premier Rodeo // Sept. 13-14, 2019, Sioux Falls, SD

1 DM Sissy Hayday 11 pal.m. PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel 12810  $1,556
2 (aptain MitosLegacy =~ 01gr.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Mito Silver Bell, Captain Mito Kristi Steffes 12950  $1,333
3 Thunder Stones 04b.g.  Sticks An Stones-See F Jets Candy, Pine’s Easter Jet Leslie Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel 13.080  $1,037
3 Sonora Firewater 07bu.m. Firewater Time-Frenchmans Sonora, Frenchmans Guy Kiley Dalchow 13.080  $1,037

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 17

Early Booking discount of 20% OFF to either Stallion
Pay in Full by September 28" the Fall Extravaganza, LLC Sale Weekend get 1st SHJ’PMEA_'_’_T FREE!

2016 BFA & OLD FORT DAYS FUTURITY FINALIST!

SAWYERS
GAME CHANGER

w Imarealtreasure SI 104 ‘L

- Dash Ta Fame SI 113

ELIGELITES.
Future Fortunes

SW Desert Classic i il N - . _ . .
5.State oI 7 - First Place Queen si 110, First Prize Dash si 101

DL, . e Sired by CHAMPION Two-Year-Old Colt TRES SEIS §I 87 ($856,901)
. : and out of Millien Dollar Producing Dam,
2-Time G1 Stakes Winner FIRST PLACE QUEEN si 110 ($880,860, Ntr).

Ruzsa Quarter Horses - 605/848/0

RuzsaQuarterHorses instagram:
BARREL RACING REPORT September 17,2019 n
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AIGHPOINT

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

ALLTIME LEADING MONEY
EARNING STALLION!

LIFETIME EARNINGS:

.

$643,000

$60,561 - SLICKS LIL AMIGO

g $49,527+ - SLICK LANE TA FAME
; i $48,?19+ - IMASLICKBUG
s v $48,690+ - SHES A SLICK ONE

DesiGNER RED x Dreams oF BLUE (Dream On DaNCER) $45,413+ - RR TOOSLICK EYE MIST

SAVE $500 IF YOU BOOK BY OCT. 31!
2020 FEE: $2,750

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses Il Pilot Point, TX . HighPointPerformance.com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpointp ance.com /f 903.816.1428

Q@ @
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1IGHPOINT

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

DASH TA FAME - FIREWATER FIESTA, FIRE WATER FLIT

EARLY BIRD BOOKING SPECIAL!

2020 FEE: $1500

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses I/ Pilo
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen /] christi@!

BARREL RACING REPORT September 17,2019

Out of the Legendary Mare

FIREWATER FIESTA
LTE: $800,000+

ridden & owned by Kelly Yates

13


http://www.highpointperformance.com

GHPOINT

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

One of the ONLY Stallions to have a

NFR Round Wimming SIRE % DAMI

s ICKBY DESIGNT
LTE: $6433000 s
*Ran a 1348 - FASTEST TIME a
Stallion has EVER run at the NFR
+ 11 WPRA Rodeo Championships
+ AQHA World CHAMPION

+ Fort Smith Derby CHAMPION
e KELLIES CHICK (Darkelly)
- $400,000+ EARLY BIRD BOOKING SPECIAL!

* Ran the FASTEST TIME at the 2014 NFR! SAVE $250 IF YOU BoOK BY Oct. 31
+ Congress Sweepstakes CHAMPION

* Multiple WPRA Rodeo CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020 reg; $1000

BARREL RACING REPORT September 17,2019 14
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1IGHPOINT

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

2020 Fee: 43,000

limited book arailable

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses il FIlJl F‘.:lnt T wronw. H
Breeding Manager: Christi Christense fi D

BARREL RACING REPORT September 17,2019 15
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$100,000 PINK BUCKLE
SALE FUTURITY SIDE POT!

e\ SELLING OCT. 11,2019

at the Pink Buckle Sale
in Guthrie, Oklahoma

2018 Chestnut Gelding
HP FAMOUS FIESTA

HP Dash Ta Fiesta-Rods Lady Ladybug, Sharp Rodney

BOOM SLICKA BOOM

by Fink Buckle stallion HP Dash Ta Fiesta (Dash Ta Fame (Slick By Design-Boom Goes The Fame, Dash Ta Fama)

% Firewsater Fiesta) and out of Rods Last Ladybug! by Pink Buckle Stallion Skick By Dasign s $643K & out of
Dam of WORLD RECORD HOLDER Rallin In The Fame Boormn Goes Tha Fame (Dash Ta Fame x Rods Last Ladybua)
{16.399) & WORLD CHAMPION ROCKETTE TA FAME! Beom Gees The Fame was a Futunty & Derby money eamer who

This outstanding colt has the it factor™ recently was sold to Brazil, Sha is a FULL sister to the WORLD
and is. destined for grealness! RECORD HOLDER Rollin In The Fame! This 3 year old spent his

entire 2 year old year in training with The Greatest Horseman
WINNER Ron Ralls and is now in fraining with Branden Cullins.
i This colt will be cne of the very few Pink Buckle Sales graduates o
2017 Gray Gelding be eligible for the $100,000 sales sidepol next year!

H P FAMOUS DES’GN This colt will most ikely pay for himself in that sidepot alone!
Slick By Design-HP Fiesta Fame, Dash Ta Fame i
by Pink Buckle Stallion Sick By Design e 643K &
out of HP Fiesta Fame (Dash Ta Fame x Firewstar Fiesta)
This greal minded 2 year obd has been in fraining with
Dava Stinson, Ha is nding very well with a great foundation
and is ready lo be started on the bamels your way!

 2017BayMare ;,u,
DISCODESIGN _ _
ol ol

2019 Chestnut Filly
FEEL THE STING WEANLING

ing-Deslgners Splash, Sp.tasn Bac

2018 Palomino Gelding
HP FRENCH FIESTA

HP Dash Ta Flgsta-Shakemup Frenchgirl
Franchmans Gu'p‘

2006 Sorrel Man:-: G
BANANA LOU

Tres Sa Chargenm Dashirg Val

; -ﬁu. :
For More Informati i Lo % 2020 in Utero due 5/17/20
GHPO Pilot Point, TX // www.HighPoi y w ‘ i

F‘r|1|
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 11

5 Amanda Harris, 13.160, $741; 6 Kristen Zancanella, 13.190, $593; 7 Britany Diaz, 13.200, $444; 8 Lisa Lockhart, 13.230, $296; 9 Nikki Hansen, 13.250, $222; 10 Kricket Gintner,
13.260, $148

Othello PRCA Rodeo // Sept. 13-14, 2019, Othello, WA
1 Lexi Burgess, 17.700, $865; 2 Mary Ann Munkers, 17.800, $741; 3 Teri Bangart, 17.810, $618; 4 Lindsay Schulz, 17.980, $535; 5 Bobbie Correa, 18.100, $412; 6 Leia Pluemer,
18.350, $329; 7 Katie Davis, 18.380, $247; 8 Skylar English, 18.430, $165; 9 Britni Carlson, 18.700, $124; 10 Jessica Crouch, 18.990, $82

Santa Ynez Valley Wine Country Rodeo //Sept. 14-15, 2019, Santa Ynez, CA
1 Debbie Langdon, 17.980, $826; 2 Deb Guelly, 18.180, $718; 3 Lyndee Stairs, 18.270, $610; 4 Stacy Hampton, 18.300, $503; 5 Erin Ricotti, 18.500, $395; 6 Linda Vick, 18.530,
$233; 6 Kathy Petska, 18.530, $233; 8 Kelsey Cadwell, 18.540, $72

Coarsegold Stampede Pro Rodeo // Sept. 14-15, 2019, Coarsegold, CA
1 Debbie Langdon, 17.600, $639; 2 Mary Jo Camera, 17.850, $556; 3 Linda Vick, 18.020, $472; 4 Kathy Petska, 18.130, $389; 5 Kristy Monschein, 18.270, $306; 6 Erin Ricotti,
18.290, $222; 7 Katrina Dugo, 18.340, $139; 8 Katie Pascoe, 18.440, $56

Willow Tree Festival // Sept. 13-14, 2019, Gordon, NE
1 Chris Gibson, 17.650, $597; 2 Jamie Chaffin, 17.900, $519; 3 Cathy Roesler, 17.930, $441; 4 Hailey Kinsel, 17.950, $363; 5 Heidi Tillard, 17.960, $285; 6 Jenna Humble, 17.980,
$208; 7 Carrie Sutton, 18.040, $130; 8 Deb Cox, 18.150, $52

Marysville Stampede // Sept. 14-15, 2019, Marysville, CA
1 Katrina Dugo, 15.100, $566; 2 Stacy Hampton, 15.120, $468; 3 Savannah Wirth, 15.290, $371; 4 Lyndee Stairs, 15.440, $273; 5 Shelley Holman, 15.560, $176; 6 Chelsea Glanz,
15.650, $98

Burden PRCA Rodeo // Sept. 14,2019, Burden, KS
1 Jeanne Anderson, 16.250, $502; 2 Chelsea Moore, 16.280, $436; 3 Sondra Conklin, 16.340, $371; 4 Cora Borman, 16.500, $305; 5 Amy Wheeler, 16.640, $240; 6 Shauni Left-
wich, 16.730, $174; 7 Julie Erkamaa, 16.840, $109; 8 Jessica Graham, 16.870, $44

Crowleys Ridge Saddle Club Charity Rodeo //Sept. 13-14, 2019, Forrest City, AR
1 Julie Erkamaa, 16.720, $490; 2 Suzanne Brooks, 16.860, $426; 3 Angie Galliher, 16.890, $362; 4 Sondra Conklin, 17.010, $298; 5 Lindsay Leverington, 17.150, $234; 6 Ari-Anna
Flynn, 17.240, $170; 7 Kathryn Hawkins, 17.430, $106; 8 Marne Loosenort, 17.440, $43

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 20

PROGENY EARNINGS OVER $315,000+

A product of a leading

MAGIC CROSS of DTF
on daughtars of
LANES LEINSTER!

ash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

1/2 brother to
A CORNERSTONE!
Finished in the Top 20
at THE AMERICAN!

His dam, SPEEDY PETITTI, is

) LTI,
IRE WAl ER

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame, Flaming Jet

Congratulations!
SHAKE THE FLAME
& Debbie Bloxom
3 Senior, 6 Derby,
11* 1st Go, Revolution Barrel
Racing Finals, Glen Rose, TX!

Eaming $553
FLAMING FIRE AN FLAME
& Kaycee Mendel

owned by Elaine Watt
Amateur FLII:UI'It‘,l Average
CHAMPION at the Fizzbomb
Futurity, Gilette, WY

8 the arena including 10 Champion A
|  CORMERSTOME ($92 558 +] ridden by
Brandon Cullins.

!‘ '
A PROVEN F‘RODUCER'
His first 3 foals to the arena

are 1D Performers!
» Speedin For Cash LTe $100,000+
» Speedin Sign LTe $12,000+

» Speedin For Money LTe $2,000+ finjury} SPEEDIN SIGN
_ + BFA 8" in Slot Race
to win $10,000

SARAH ZALESK] le, OK RA ru mgmg“-
405. 202 8380 - w
- B l-hm'lll m.nl #
, -G { 225,651.9603 (Ranch] | 579.334, 7879 (Maggie] I P
www.FlamingFireWater.com S[HIIDEI:I.,
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SAMPSON FAMILY RANCH

and will be eligible for
$100,000 Sale Incentive at
The Pink Buckle Futurity in 2020!

-Ready To Enter!
-Clocking 1D Times.
-High End Ability.
-Ready To Go Breakaway Horse!

1Y
-Ready To Enter!

-Nicely Started Rope Horse.
-Great Ranch Horse.
2 sl
%yone Can Ride!

Uam Torias Little Fling It
A Streak Of Fling. X
IIIJ:.H by TK Sampson.
All-Around mare. Bred,
raised, and trained
by the Sampson Family.

Dam-SX Letta Punky Doit . 3 : :
by Letta Hank Do It. \Sesl ¥ SeSmesatl | S **Videos and more information

dlesibzho il AP on the IRISH PAY Facebook Page

in the Shearer b =
Quarh:r Horsc Program. k " or the S] Equme Promotion YouTube Channel.

f‘;-vn-

TK: 605685 8825 Lainee: 605:200- 1777
WWW. Sampsonfamllyranch com. & -

BARREL RACING REPORT September 17,2019
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("YCSRPERFORMANCE HORSES

Prospects offered at Pink Buckle Barrel
Horse Sale, October 11, 2019 Guthrie 0K

MJ Condo Cowboy (2016 gelding by Carrizzo x Gsco Goldie  Canyoncmyspeedo (2018 stallion by Firewater Canyon
by PC Cisco Frost) will be ready for 4- or 5-year-old futurities. He ~ x Famous Silk Panties by Dash Ta Fame) His dam is the
has been nicely started on the barrels by Brett Monroe. winningest futurity mare of all time ($237,484 EquiStat).

Bobby Bouchette (2018 stallion by the late-great Recklesswthfirewater (2018 filly by Firewater Canyon x JK
Furyofthewind x Startini—race winner with 4 starts), his Reckless Lady by Docs Gettin Reckless). Mare power times two:
matemnal grandsire, Stoli, won the All American Derby and Mulberry Canyon Moon (8 offspring competing have earned
was the 2001 Racing World Champion. $445,744) and JK Reckless Lady ($184,000 EquiStat Earnings).

E ARE HONORED TO JOIN some of the top breeders in the country bringing

a select group of horses to the Pink Buckle Barrel Horse Sale. $100,000 Sale
Incentive beginning with the 2020 Futurity. We are also offering A Freaky Firewater by Fire Water Flitwhoisin
foal to Carrizzo. Sale is held in conjunction with the Pink Buckle Barrel Race Futurity & Open 4D,
October 9-12, 2019‘, visit PinkBuckle.com for details.

OiD s B

FMI ON CSR'S PINK BUCKLE SALE HORSES: LISAA@COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM (406) 5?9-]540 UR VISIT COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM
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Gerber and DHR Whatta Money Man Top Iowa Barrel Bash

Barrel Bash Boomerang Red Jenny Woolridge 15.017 $490
September 13-15, 2019, Cedar Rapids, IA 3 Guylicous Maya Scherkenbach 15.048 $408
4 PjSeventy Five Emma Allen 15.066 $327
Friday Open 5 SwrFamous Indian Justine Lohman 15.084 $272
1D 1 DhrWhatta Money Man  Kelly Gerber 14.429 $560 6 Mysterious Frenchman Ashley Mosier 15.086 $218
2 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.508 $440 7 Firecat Amanda Lefak 15.09 $191
3 Lion InThe Shade Robin Beck 14.688 $360 8 Dees All That Kelly Cagle 15.094 $163
4 Holy Oak Sarah Christensen 14.694 $280 3D 1 BigE Smalls Karen Hagen 15.509 $381
5 Streakin Flingwood Kelly Gerber 14.706 $200 1 Ima Famous Button Mallory Willard 15.509 $381
6 BbBingo Taquita Caitlyn Clair 14.729 $160 3 Woodmans Diva Rande Baker 15.53 $§272
2D 1 My Fames Flion Sarah Christensen 14.930 $480 4 FitYeah Im Famous Ron Hansen 15.558 §218
2 (attleBaronB Randa Rector 14.960 $377 5 Shakin The Bullion Erin Miller 15.563 $181
3 ADash Of lvory Amy Chesmore 14.966 $309 6  Oikie Dokeyiris Caleb Beck 15.564 $145
4 Ima DDirtyfirefighter Lindsey Beech 14.969 $240 7 SbStanadee Shelaine Rozenboom ~ 15.571 $127
5 Frenchmans Honey B Ross Carnahan 15.022 $172 8 Royal French Sir Lisa Caraway 15.577 $109
6 Kasper Erin Wilkens 15.024 $137 4D 1 BccFirst Empress Karen Hagen 16.002 $327
3D 1 Bugem For Firewater Ron Hansen 15.437 $320 2 Peptos Pretty Peppy Anne Ash 16.003 $245
2 Jakki Fame Taylor Dorbeck 15.438 §252 3 Docs Smooth Duchess Lauryn Schipper 16.031 $204
3 Runnin Outta Sight Denise L Storm 15.458 $206 4 Absolute Fire Christine Lamb 16.05 $163
4 The Fame Monster Erin Staton 15.467 $160 5 Rosies Makin Memories  Rachel Seidel 16.076 $136
5 Shez Packin Fame Jess Olson 15.469 $114 6 AgJoe Decka Spring Becky Newberg 16.078 $109
6 SbStanadee Shelaine Rozenboom 15.470 $92 7 Zevis Jet Dash Karrie Ballanger 16.105 $95
4D 1 Dalts Superman Design Karen Orman 15.957 $240 8 Dalts Superman Design Karen Orman 16.130 $82
2 Chesters Dbl Nickels Christine Lamb 15.959 $189
3 Sirius Firewater Debra Todd 15.983 $154  Sunday Open
4 Four O Kristen Bobi Jo Anderson 15.991 $120 1D 1 Holy Oak Sarah Christensen 14.542 $666.92
5 FlitYeah Im Famous Ron Hansen 16.001 586 2 Famous French Guy Sandi Brandli 14.642 $500.19
6 Woodmans Diva Rande Baker 16.005 $69 3 DhrWhattaMoney Man  Kelly Gerber 14.648 $416.82
4 S| Pistols Packin Perks Camrin Sellers 14.701 $333.46
Saturday Open 5 Six Shooter Denise L Storm 14.730 $277.88
1D 1 DhrWhatta Money Man  Kelly Gerber 14.482 §762 6 (attleBaronB Randa Rector 14.732 $222.31
2 BbBingoTaquita Caitlyn Clair 14.486 $524 7 Bold Iris Moonfire Jean Schaefer 14.736 $194.52
2 Sl Pistol Packin Perks Camrin Sellers 14.486 $524 8  DrNick Bars Treasure Tonya Williams 14.740 $166.73
4 Bold Iris Moonfire Jean Schaefer 14.508 $381 2D 1 JusWaitin On Luck Morgan Alders 15.044 $571.64
5 Strait Money Honey Jenny Alders 14.539 $318 2 Pepto’s Chrome Gun Heather Johanning 15.059 $428.73
6 Holy Oak Sarah Christensen 14.581 §254 3 Kk Cool Guys Win Kaylee Krekel 15.068 $357.28
7 Frenchmans Honey B Ross Carnahan 14.643 $222 4 Rb Six Moons Monkey Amber Resch 15.069 $285.82
8 Flits French Blondie Shannon Jensen 14.644 $191 5 Eye Cee Passum Jessica Conklin 15.074 $238.19
2D 1 Rb Six Moons Monkey Amber Resch 15.008 $653 6 Dozin Firewater Emma Allen 15.082 $190.55

Barrel Bash Continued on Page 21

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 17
Cowtown Rodeo // Sept. 14,2019, Woodstown Pilesgrove, NJ

1 Wendy Chesnut, 17.200, $486; 2 Christina Mulford, 17.490, $423; 3 Beth Ann Borowy, 17.610, $360; 4 Dawn Powell, 17.850, $296; 5 Kerri Frazier, 17.920, $233; 6 Kristin Weber,
17.960, $169; 7 Belle Lawrence, 18.100, $106; 8 Brooke Klinger, 18.250, $42

Garland County Fair and Rodeo // Sept. 13-14, 2019, Hot Springs, AR
1 Ari-Anna Flynn, 15.010, $478; 2 Sarah Alvey, 15.330, $415; 3 Shanena Saylor, 15.570, $353; 4 Reagan Adkins, 15.580, $291; 5 Angie Hammock, 15.800, $229; 6 Carlie Tapley,
15.920, $135; 6 Kimberleigh Waters, 15.920, $135; 8 Kaelyn Burr, 16.010, $42

Socorro Pro Rodeo // Sept. 11,2019, Socorro, NM
1 Lacy Wilson, 17.290, $463; 2 Lori Todd, 17.460, $384; 3 Annie Hogland, 17.510, $304; 4 Kassidy Dennison, 17.540, $224; 5 Nancy Velazquez, 17.570, $144; 6 Tessa Adkins,
17.600, $80

Socorro Pro Rodeo // Sept. 10,2019, Socorro, NM
1 LoriTodd, 17.390, $395; 2 Kassidy Dennison, 17.430, $327; 3 Allison Resor, 17.520, $259; 4 Haley Wolfe, 17.540, $191; 5 Tessa Adkins, 17.590, $123; 6 Jenna Duhon, 17.600, $68

Socorro Pro Rodeo // Sept. 12,2019, Socorro, NM
1 Sharon Harrell, 17.340, $354; 2 Jenna Duhon, 17.650, $293; 3 Barbara Johnson, 17.850, $232; 4 Stacey Padilla, 17.920, $171; 5 Jana Bean, 17.930, $110; 6 Brandy Sanchez,
17.940, $61

WOODBRIDGE

Congratulations
WOO0D B A SMOKINBARBIE & Cindy Smith
5" in the 2nd Go Caldwell Pro Rodeo, $1,052
MJ Farms - Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152 - mjfarms505@aol.com

September 17,2019 20

Dash Ta Fame x Ch ane by Lan
ies: Future Fortunes, BBR Sel GBRA, SW Desert C

BARREL RACING REPORT


mailto:mjfarms505@aol.com

Barrel Bash Continued From Page 20

7 Lil Sweet Cash Stacy Bevan 15.097 $166.73 2 TjRoan Boy Jesi Fetters 15.603 $63
8 Lion In The Shade Robin Beck 15.119 $142.91  3D1 Streakin Flingwood Kelly Gerber 19.386 $105
3D 1 Coyote Dry Marissa Miene 15.543 $381.10
2 Hesa Dual Forrest Fire Sandi Brandli 15.557 $285.82  BRIF
3 Burnin Dollars Lori Blum 15.592 $238.19 1D 1 DhrWhatta Money Man  Kelly Gerber 14.648 $891
4 Undniably Sharp Mary Tegeler 15.595 $190.55 2 Bold Iris Moonfire Jean Schaefer 14.736 §729
5 Runnin Outta Sight Denise L Storm 15.601 $158.79 3 DrNick Bars Treasure Tonya Williams 14.740 $540
6 Busta Run Iris Kathy Roseland 15.621 $127.03 4 Streakin Flingwood Kelly Gerber 14.763 $351
7 Vegas Blue Streak Baillie Thibadeau 15.622 $111.15 5 ImaDirtyfirefighter Lindsey Beech 14.819 $189
8  Guys Cover Girl Jessica Mischler 15.656 $95.27 2D 1 Busta Run Iris Kathy Roseland 15.621 $594
4D 1 Momas Lil Wagon Tonya Williams 16.245 $285.82 2 Guys Cover Girl Jessica Mischler 15.656 $486
2 Rosies Makin Memories  Rachel Seidel 16.253 $214.37 3 (Chesters Dbl Nickels Christine Lamb 15.660 $360
3 Hippy Smoke Jodi Johnson 16.271 $178.64 4 Lifes Lil Perks Kelsy Miller 15.719 $234
4 Dalts Superman Design Karen Orman 16.290 $142.91 5 Sirius Firewater Debra Todd 16.000 $126
5 Hot Playgun Amy Petersen 16.303 $119.09
6 Sunset Streak Kathy Kuhn 16.317 $95.27  Friday Youth
7 Mml Feature Rebel Macy Bindl 16.400 $83.36 1D 1 Tiny Lucky Scooter Mckenzie Alders 14.733 $115
8 Okie Dude 2000 Carol Snider 16.462 $71.46 2 Dozin Firewater Emma Allen 14.802 §77
2D 1 Lenas Lopin Layne Kaylee Montoure 16.055 $69
Futurity 2 Skys Stylish Girl Taylor Offtermatt 16.367 $46
1D 1 Bayour A Freighttrain Amy Chesmore 14.854 $158 3D 1 Sizlowna Corona Emma Allen 18.085 $46
2D 1 Streakin Flingwood Kelly Gerber 19.386 $105 2 o Megan Alders 19.724 $31
Derby Saturday Youth
1 Hlits French Blondie Shannon Jensen 14.644 $263 1D 1 Hlits French Blondie Shannon Jensen 14.644 $196
2 Frenchmans Dahnista Shannon Jensen 14.714 $158 2 Frenchmans Dahnista Shannon Jensen 14.714 $131
3 First Down Iris Sara Walter 14.789 $105 2D 1 Little Red Hick Play Lauryn Schipper 15.876 $117
2 Sweets Zaylan Wenig 15.964 $78
Adult 3D 1 Button (laire Montgomery 16.687 $78
1D 1 DhrWhatta Money Man  Kelly Gerber 14.482 $158 2 SixBy Six Grace Carr 16.905 $52
2 BbBingo Taquita Caitlyn Clair 14.486 $51
2 S| Pistol Packin Perks Camrin Sellers 14.486 $51  Sunday Youth
2D 1 Shakin The Bullion Erin Miller 15.563 $95 Barrel Bash Continued on Page 24

Congratulations!

FAMES TO BLAME & Brooke Wills
CHAMPION Olds, AB ProRodeo!
Earning $1,717

.. -

TRES SEI5 5197 x FAMOUS SILK PANTIES LTE $237,484 [Dash Ta Fame)
Winningest Futurity Mare of ALL TIME

SATISFY YOUR

o,
3

-. ‘TUOTH' 4 DASH TAFAME x ON A BUNNY s 105, ON A HIGH s 113

b

2020 Fee; $2,500

BREEDING FEE: $1,500
Standing at NORTHERN HILLS
VETERINARY CLINIC - Sturgls, 5D

C EQUINE FUTURITY

iC EQUINE SLOT RACE
s N W LAMNCE GRAVES PRO CLASSIC
p——— FUTURITY

W LAMNCE GRAVES CHAMPIONSHIP

SSEN SLOT RACE

: JG51
B515 s e hoassenbhoamaicon oLV ITLE OPEN 10 PLACINGS!

“F - MelvinRanch.com
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BARREL URS SALE

OCTOBER 11™ 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, OK
HELD v consuncrion wity THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
\‘.)j.a_ VIICCIONID OL’A fi‘j'ﬂ'[‘!”‘!l‘“aa"'.;J‘Y"“"
FUTURITY & OPEN 4D - OCTOBER 9-12, 2019
IM SMOOTHER THAN U A SMOOTH FINISH

2017 Buckskin Mare 2017 Bay Gelding

A Smooth Guy-CE Black Opal, Dash For Perks
Great moving colt with an outstanding disposition, and

A Smooth Guy-Midnite Success, Cartel Success
This A SMOOTH GUY mare is confident and people
friendly! She is nicely made with correct conformation great conformation. This colt has been very easy to train
and a very good disposition. A well started prospect and a is a 3/4 brother to a futurity money
earner in Canada - GUY OF MANY PERKS.
Consigned by Bill & Debbie Myers (605)641-9789

ready for introduction inte your program.
Consigned by Bill & Debbie Myers (605)641-9789

S'm[] 00 SALE GRADUATE INCENTIVE
! for the Pink Buckle Futurity in 2020 & future years!
WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM

M‘O ﬁ.GENC
s L2

!n.iu rance co
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BARREL HORSE S

OCTOBER 11™, 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, 0K

HELD IV consuneTion witi THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
:)J_a |T'||55[l']|‘| I]llh&l!'ll.j s] JARANTEEDIPAYOUT;
FUTURITY & OPEN 4D - OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

PCR PINK CADILLAC STALLION CC JUNE CARTER DASH

2019 Bay Stallion 2018 Gray Mare

E

PCR Pink Cadillac-
The Rainbow Flyer,
Strawfly Special

Consigned by
Greg Torgerson
(435) 231-1611

PCR Pink Cadillac-Jet Dashing Darling, Royal Quick Dash
Consigned by Greg Torgerson (435) 231-1611

(=8

qaé:o Jncentive

$100,000 suscrovreneame |
WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM h
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Strong Finish for Emily Keefer and Just Look Quix

JJK Series Finals

Sept. 13-155, 2019, Great Falls, MT

Friday Open
1D 1 Driftin & Streakin
2 Mable Draws a Pistol
3 Royal Joane
4 Mables Little Rocket
5 PG Eye Bully Fame
6 Lady Quigley
2D 1 HartTa Fame
2 Doc 0 0ak
3 HDS Delite in Dirt
4 Ellie Mae
5 Sheza Streakn Leader
6 Hills Dash Bar Bee
3D 1SL Oakies Dash
2 lrish Darby
3 Judge
4 (four Flamenhotwanda
5 Profits Raquel
6 Frenchmans Jet Pal
4D 1 She’s a Gambler
2 Rez ALena Pitts
3 Moon Dreamer
4 Pocos Last Chance 229
5 Hills Dash to Dream
6 May Day Dasher

Barrel Bash Continued From Page 21

1D 1 Tiny Lucky Scooter

2 JusWaitin On Luck
2D 1 Six By Six

2 Mml Feature Rebel
3D 1 Lions N Daisies

2 Sizlowna

Friday Senior
1D 1 Coronoa N Lace
2 JmsThisbugs For You
3 Hesa Dual Forresnfire
2D 1 Freakin Fabulous
2 Chesters Dbl Nickels
3 Sirius Firewater
3D 1 Doc

Saturday Senior

BARREL RACING REPORT

Saturday Open
1D 1 Just Look Quix Emily Keefer 15.709 $684
2 TSMrSunPeppyDash Monica Gruel 15.936 $595
3 Mables Little Rocket Abby Knight 15.941 $446
Sierra Collins 16.054 $447 4 PCSun Streaks Tammy Jo Carpenter 16.049 $327
Abby Knight 16.152 $350 5 Peppys Magic Mocha Julie Brown 16.071 $267
Julie Lenoir 16.251 $287 6 MP Get Ther Money Jana Perry 16.108 $208
Abby Knight 16.304 $223 7 Deltas First Candle Taylour Russell 16.117 $178
Carmel Wright 16.340 $159 8 Mable Draws a Pistol Abby Knight 16.136 $148
Jessie Marreel 16.374 $127 9 Dynamite Goes Boom Kava Huestis 16.147 $119
(Candi Zion 16.574 $335 2D 1Royal Joane Julie Lenoir 16.220 $513
Kallie Probert 16.611 $263 2 DTFTaThat Cierra Erickson 16.226 $446
Tara Detton 16.620 §215 3 Dash Famous Tickle Tanya Getten 16.254 $334
Jodie Nelson 16.635 $167 4 Lion on Fire Tammy Jo Carpenter 16.279 §245
Katie Stephenson 16.662 $120 5 Smoken Diamond Nancy Ward 16.279 $200
Raenee Mapston 16.673 $96 6 Takin on Tina Turner Peggy Schluter 16.289 $156
Darae Larson 17.054 $223 7 Serendox Page Turner Allison Darrow 16.319 $133
Una Ford 17.073 $175 8 Ghostly 229 Celie Salmond 16320 $111
Darcy Mapston 17.090 $143 9 Doc00ak Kallie Probert 16.358 $89
Krystal Nemitz 17.118 $112 3D 1Upper Income Shaleen Eash 16.719 $342
Carsyn Hibbs 17.127 $80 2 Dual Freckled Chic Breanne Pino 16.732 $297
Shana Nisbet 17.137 $64 3 TMFrosted Sonora Ashlyn Ford 16.746 §223
Elly Wirth 18.104 $112 4 Bugmeawave Larry Kelly 16.749 $163
Tesla McDowell 18.127 588 5 Northern Cartel Ree Jones 16.764 $133
Baylee Cook 18.149 §72 6 French Fame Tina Holmes 16.772 $104
Lindsay Lowe 18.151 $56 7 SLOakies Dash Darae Larson 16.778 $89
Saundra Ardoin 18.192 $40 8 Cheers to That Karlee Meyers 16.786 $74
Pat Hall 18.285 $32 9 Dineros Fame Valerie White 16.797 $60
JJK Series Finals Continued on Page 25
Mckenzie Alders 14.908 $131 1D 1 First Down Iris Sara Walter 14.789 $164.06
Morgan Alders 15.044 $87 2 Famous French Guy Sandi Brandli 14.807 $98.44
Grace Carr 16.010 $78 3 Nicks Special K Donna Kalish 14.912 $65.63
Macy Bindl 16.400 $52 2D 1 Freakin Fabulous Cathy Rutten 15.839 $98.44
Lindsey Beech 18.473 $52 2 Sirius Firewater Debra Todd 15.873 $59.06
Emma Allen 20.669 $35 3 Strate Laced Guy Conny Winkers 15.972 $39.38
3D 1 Three Bugs Gamble Garry Ferguson 16.798 $78
2 Skittles Mary Soik 17.087 $52
Lynn Gray 14.876 §159
Mary Callahan 15.115 $96  Sunday Senior
Sandi Brandli 15.199 $64 1D 1 Famous French Guy Sandi Brandli 14.642 $164
(athy Rutten 15.881 $96 2 Nicks Special K Donna Kalish 14.882 $98
Christine Lamb 15.959 $57 3 Pocos Revenge Sara Walter 14.89 $66
Debra Todd 15.983 $38 2D 1 Chesters Dbl Nickels Christine Lamb 15.66 $98
Lorri Knight 19.233 $127 2 Little Smarty Jo Shelly Sieck 15.762 $59
3 Leotos Special Debra Todd 15.797 $39
3D 1 Puddin Kim Bischoff 19.455 $131

Plug Levacell® Yeast

September 17,2019

www medvetpharm com
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DYNAMIC DUO

Hallie Hanssen & two incredible EPIC fillies combine for $20,000+ the last two weeks!

MEAN
CHEERLEADER Tt

2019 CORNHUSKER S placed in the -
BREEDERS FUTURITY & ; 2nd Go of the

-g-.@_ Fizz Bornb
OPEN FUTURITY CHAMPION! .. bringing her <l
- ITEto g %
3rd Fizz Bomb Slot Race ; $51,000!

& 7th Average. 3 N o 'C:'wNE-DB'r
s e — SABELLA
Earned over $19,000! 4 o y JURELT

Quartee Horsts

RioCEN By

Owneb BY JEnnIFER Cook Hawue Hanssey

Riooen By HaLLe HanssEN

LTE:
$60,000!

2019 CORNHUSKER HIGH DOLLARBREEDERS
FUTURITY & MATURITY/DERBY STALLION!

DT /AN TTATTD

BB JX BB _»~ BJ R N

N M Has AN EPIC LEADER
[etal Frogeny Carings ) 3500,000+
sw = 2F  His book opens October 1! Make EPIC plans for 2020!

STANUING Al

VERY DYNASTY

o ariw Ve Contact Schiller Ranch # srbreading@schillerranch.com * www.epicleadernst
=+ Brazos Valley antack e = g S e

[,g’,-.\.‘, ; % > 21351 North US Hwy 377  Stephenville, TX 76401 » BrazosValleyStallionStation@gmail.com

(1" Stallion Slﬂllﬂ", LI Phone: 254-185-8280 or $79-977-EPIC » www.BrazosValleyStallionStation.com

RANCH
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JJK Series Finals Continued From Page 24

4D 1Tough Little Thoeny Keely Young 17.733 $171 7 Kiss My Glass 066 Rylee Strauser 16.675 $99
2 PJIma Bay Gourmet Jessica Ruffing 17.780 $149 8 DW My Guys Magdalena  Raelene Konzak 16.697 $85
3 Rosie Kwinci Tatarka 17.783 $111 4D 1Russell Mylee Kobold 17.623 $168
4 Judge Darcy Mapston 17.832 $82 2 Time to Chase Dreams Jane Hahn 17.635 $126
5 SRS Firewater Touch Michaela Robertson 17.835 $67 3 Plain Irish Whiskey Keely Young 17.662 $105
6 She’saGambler Elly Wirth 17.883 $52 4 JCPH Home Brew Joella Signalness 17.680 $84
7 LCFrench Mocha Lynn Clark 17.945 $45 5 ImBlack Deuce Kate Townsend 17.770 §70
8 Explosive Talent Ardythe Bessette 17.962 $37 6 She'saGambler Elly Wirth 17.828 $56
9 InstepinTime SLT Jodi Norman 17.995 $30 7 Pocos Last Chance 229 Lindsay Lowe 17.830 $49
8 (lassy Tannis Kramer 17.854 $42
Sunday Open
1D 1Just Look Quix Emily Keefer 15.609 $673  WYD
2 PCSun Streaks Tammy Jo Carpenter 15.810 $504 1D 1Just Quix Look Emily Keefer $771 15709 JD Look
3 Lion on Fire Tammy Jo Carpenter 15.823 $420 2 TSMrSunPeppyDash  Monica Gruel $578  15.936  PCMr Sun Peppy
4 Mable Draws a Pistol Abby Knight 15911 $336 3 Mable Draws a Pistol -~ Abby Knight $385 16.136 Instant Income
5 Daphne De Guy Jill Ferdina 16.001 $280 4 Dynamite Go Boom  Kava Huestis $192  16.147 JL Sirocco
6 TS Shake Em Tex Una Ford 16.013 $224 2D 1Dash FamousTickle  Tanya Getten $578  16.254 JL Sirocco
7 HDS Delite in Dirt Tara Detton 16.023 $196 2 Serendox Page Turner Allison Darrow %433 16.319  Dox Serendipity
8 Mables Little Rocket Abby Knight 16.048 $168 3 Ghostly 229 Celie Salmond $289  16.320 A Crack Shot
2D 1 Keeps Eagle Brittany Bird 16.145 $504 4 JLRocaBull Krystal Joyce $145  16.435 JL Sirocco
2 Deltas First Candle Taylour Russell 16.147 $378 3D 1Upper Income Shayleen Eash $385  16.719 InstantIncome
3 Jubballea Hobby Jamie Harberts 16.157 $315 2 Bugmeawave Larry Kelly $289  16.749 (rimewave
4 BDB Winners Whiskey Lauren Reiser 16.182 §252 3 Dineros Fame Val White $193  16.797 JL Sirocco
5 Dynamite Goes Boom Kava Huestis 16.184 $210 4 Stetson Full of Cash  Casey Calbick %95  16.836 Raren to Dash
6 Dash Ta Profits (arissa Stoner 16.203 $188 4D 1Tough Little Thoeny  Keely Young $193  17.733 A Crack Shot
7 Doc 0 0ak Kallie Probert 16.203 $188 2 Explosive Talent Ardythe Bessette ~ $145  17.962 Prime Talent
8 Dashing Duke of Earl Rhonda Nevala 16.263 $126 3 ProfitsPrimadona  McKenzie Gifford  $96  18.012 Profit Increase
3D 1 Bugmeawave Larry Kelly 16.610 $340 4 Hills Jay Dee Dash ~ Ali Jenkins $48  18.389 Hills Dash to Vegas
2 lIrish Darby Una Ford 16.620 §255
3 Cfour Flamenhotwanda Krystal Nemitz 16.638 $213  Friday Youth
4 (heers toThat Karlee Meyers 16.641 $170 1D 1Fancy Styles Brina Germaine 17.204 $65
5 Northern Cartel Ree Jones 16.644 $142 2D 1 Mr. Cash Crop Anna Pethel 18.016 $39
6 Lady Quigley Jessie Marreel 16.669 $113 3D 1Hoho Mia Larson 19.243 $26
Saturday Youth
1D 1 Got to be Windy Tansy (assidy 16.700 $70
2D 1 Spooked to Heaven Megan Brevik 17.470 $42
3D 1 Sugars Lil Vic Mylee Bell 18.212 $28
Sunday Youth
1D 1 Little Miss Ty Neva Lowe 16.857 §75
2D 1 Sugars Lil Vic Mylee Bell 17.648 $45
3D 1 Profits Estralita Kendrah Kindred 21.935 $30

Miss Meter Jet
(Bar Tonto Jet)

(ongmtumﬁom

SUN FUN N FAME
&Hull Alexander

ntra“’* /BRL, Mo Bull Race,
\, Earnine g 593.}

mcéup&cen Ward

omb Classic Futurity!

Earning 541 4

Eligibilities: Fink Buckle, Futume Fortunas, Tapde Crown 100, WaBRA & Colorado Classic

anchOK.com

Standing at:
s i ( JAMES RANCH, Wayne, OK
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BLACK TYPE PEDIGREE

Shdwwrie B JU@ Leo < KR Tinereetl

SIRE OF 2X NFR QUALIFIER + FUTURITY & DERBY CHAMPIONS A0 RHAMEIRIE RRRIERR
PGE $650.000 +

2017 PINK BUCKLE

SALE CONSIGNEE
ELIGIBLE FOR $100K SALE GRADUATE FUTURITY SIDEPOT

LAZY E ARENA GUTHRIE, OK
OCTOBER 1, 2019

PROVEN D INNIN G CROSS
F : r‘ i‘.
=7

CHECKQUT THESE CHAMPION

FULL SIBLINGS

QOKC SHOOTOUT 18T GO: ZND/7B7 ENTRIES
1D CHAMPION

HIGH SELLING SBL IN TEXAS BEST SALE
FUTURITY SHORT GO FINALIST
JOSEY REUNIOM FINALIST
CONSIGNED BY AREMNA RECORD HOLDER

NICKELBAR RANCH

[EO'S PREITY woman ~;§}§< )j} FAME ON THE BOTTOM
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FOAL IN UTERO
:“@

asiin JYNaio x
o Y NB [ADYBIRD

N
»
'-;\SHAWNE BUG LEO X NFR QUALIFIER TR DASHING BADGER (LTt $#50.000+1

’f‘i,\. &/

FIRST DOWN DASH X ROMAS COVER GIRL (X RONAS RYal
<> |
;,

. “‘f

PUBLIC

DASHIN DYNAMO « NB LADYBIRD

100% 1D 2015 FOAL CROP TR DASHING BADGER'S HIGHEST MONEY EARNER TO DATE
100% MONEY PRODUCING DAM SHAWNE BUG LEQ'S 2ND HIGHEST MONEY EARNER
INCREDIBLE JUNIOR SIRE STATS DIAMONDS & DIRT FUTURITY RESERVE CHAMPION

sl 94 2018 #7 FUTURITY HORSE OF THE YEAR
LTE $25 974 FINALIST AT EVERY FUTURITY ENTERED
’ LLANO ARENA RECORD HOLDER
FINK BUCKLE MONEY EARNER
FT. SMITH FUTURITY FINALIST

LTE $95.000

2019 SALE COMSIGMNEE
ELIGIBLE FOR $100K SALE GRADUATE FUTURITY SIDEPCT
LAZY E ARENA GUTHRIE, OK
OCTOBER 11, 2019

A )
4 s

CONSIGNED BY

NICKELBAR RANCH
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SALE CONSIGNEE
ELIGIBLE FOR $100K SALE GRADUATE
FUTURITY SIDEPOT
LAZY E ARENA GUTHRIE. OK

OCTOBER 1. 2019

SHAWNE BUG LEO - CLASSY LIL PERKS

SHAWNE BUG SI 101 X COUNTESS EDITH SI 102 X DASH Fe2R PERKS

SIRE OF ZX NFR QUALIFIER » FUTURITY & DEREY CHAMPIONS 1D MARE

PGE $650.000+

THIS MARE HAS 5+ MONTHS OF RIDING WITH ROGER DALY HORSES. SHE IS AN EXCELLENT MARE WITH
A PROVEN PERFORMANCE PEDIGREE. BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM. SHE HAS BEEN HAULED. MOVES NICELY,
AND HAS A PLEASING DISPOSITION.

BARREL RACING REPORT September 17,2019
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PlNGon.....
RELAG R

SHAWNE BUG LEO X FIREWATER SQUAW (FUTURITY + 1D CHAMPION). X FIRE WATER FLIT

2020

FUTURITY
PROSPECT

2019 SALE CONSIGNEE

ELIGIBLE FOR $I00K SALE GRADUATE FUTURITY SIDEPOT
LAZY E ARENA | GUTHRIE, OK
OCTOBER 1, 2019

.

o
WITH THE TOUGHEST
PETITrion
SHAWNE BUG LEO FIREWATER SQUAW

SIRE OF 2X NFR QUALIFIER + FUTURITY & DERBY CHAMPIONS FULL SIBLINGS WITH EARNINGS OF OVER $100,000
INCLUDING FUTURITY RESERVE CHAMPIONS
(SHAWNE BUG SI 101 X COUNTESS EDITH SI 102) it i

PGE $450.000+ & INTERMATIONAL 10 CHAMPIONS
: LTE $30.000 | X FIRE YWATER FLIT

PIF TO PINK BUCKLE. FUTURE FORTUNES. TRIPLE CROWN. PESI
ELIGIBELE FOR FT. SMITH DERBY 2020, 555, T&HA, BLUE COLLAR BEREEDERS, VGERA, COWBOY STATE

S

BRED & OWNED BY

NICKELBAR RANCH
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TREAK]

2019 PINK BUCKLE SALE CONSIGNEE
LAZY E ARENA GUTHRIE. OK
QCTOBER M. 201%
= ELIGIBLE FOR SALE GRADUATE -

$100K SIDEPOT

LET HIM START YOUR WINNING

STREQGS

DASHIN DYNAMO - JUANAS STREAK

100% MONEY PRODUCING DAM STREAKIN LA JOLLA X JUANA DINERO
INCREDIBLE JUNIOR SIRE STATS SISTER TO MISS JB 055 'PEACHES'
100% 1D 2015 FOAL CROP PGE $125K+
LTE $25.974
SI 94

‘FRANK' HAS 120+ DAYS OF RIDING WITH SPENCER GRAY, WHO HAS STARTED MANY COLTS FOR TOP FUTURITY TRAINERS.
HE IS A WELL MANNERED. PHENOMEMAL PROSPECT WHOSE MILLION DOLLAR PERSONALITY IS WELL MATCHED BY HIS
HANDLE AND ATHLETICISM. HE WOULD BE A FANTASTIC ADDITION TO ANY BARN OR PROGRAM.

THIS IS ONE YOU WILL NOT WANT TO BE RUNNING AGAINST!

La
FOR ADDITIONAL INFO + PHOTOS +¥IDEQ
CHECK QUT

Gray PerFormance Horses [/C

ON FACEBOOK

MckeLgar Ranck
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Johnson and Dreams First Flash Rally at Revolution Finals

The Revolution Barrel Racing Finale was held this past weekend
in Glen Rose, TX, September 12-15. Lots of big checks were writ-
ten out over the event, but Dreams First Flash & Wenda Johnson
came away with the biggest check of $7,064. The team won the 2nd
Go and Open and came back to win the Finals as well running the
two fastest times of the event (both 14.7s)! Anyone who follows
Texas barrel racing over the last couple years knows you better not
figure the checks until Dreams First Flash and Johnson have run.
They have blazed fast times throughout Texas winning many of the
biggest barrel races around. We caught up with Johnson to ask her a
few questions about her big win:

BRR: Can you walk us through your runs at the Revolution Barrel
Racing Finals?

Johnson: Each of the 3 runs were different, which can be typical for
Flash. The first go, we caught the back side of the first. The second
go was a little smoother, with a tight third barrel but we made it
around. The shoot out run was a bit wild and all over the place, but
I felt that he listened much better at the third barrel. Each run is an
adventure :).

BRR: With the setup coming down the alley that drops downhill to
the arena in Glen Rose and the speed that Dreams First Flash has,
how did you set up for your first barrel?

Johnson: Flash feels like he gains more momentum and speed as we
come run downhill, and we love it! In general Flash is looking for
the barrel, and goes right to his sweet spot. Our Saturday first barrel
turn felt the best and it was amazing!

BRR: Anyone who watches Dreams First Flash sees the obvious blaz-
ing speed he has; but what all qualities does he possess that make
him such an amazing barrel horse?

(ongratulations

CROWNS ROYAL RANSOM
& Kassidy Lovell
CHAMPION Abilene, TX ProRodeo!

Winning $2,497

F'LAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE ——

Quality Service You Can Trust

L MARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY. (877) 569-8960

ethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT
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First Down Dash
51105

Marcy Darlin
sl 100y g

Major Rime
Nagano Moon s|1g4

First To Flash
51106

First Moonflash
51122

58 Tilted Moon
Dreams First Flash

5198

2071 Brown Gelding
_ Dash For Cash
First Down Dash 51114
5105 First Prize Rose
First Down Dream 5198
a7 Special Effort
Tinys Effort 51104

s 101 Tinys Rose Bud
51107

\__Rider: Wenda Johnson; Owner: Tres Mesa Horses; Breeder: Quarter K Inc.

Johnson: When you look in his eye, you feel how amazing he is and
that he is special. His great qualities are his athletic ability, agility,
rate/turn, and explosive speed. And mote than anything, he truly
loves to compete, and has a special competitive edge.

BRR: How do you typically prepare for your runs on him mentally
and warm up wise?

Johnson: The more telaxed we can stay the better, and I am careful
not to over warm him up especially on those hot days.

BRR: What is one drill or exetcise you do daily with your horses you
feel is the most important for your program?

Johnson: One thing I love to do, and that the hotses enjoy too is to
ride out/trail ride. Depending on the horse, the time you have, and
your skill level, this can be a relaxing time, added endurance, and/
or exposutre for your horse. They learn to maneuver on uneven
ground, try new things, and gain confidence. So take a friend and
have a great time.

BRR: What are your plans going forward for Dreams First Flash and
yourself?

Johnson: As we move forward, we do our best to keep him healthy,
sound, and happy. We have provided different experiences that
expose him to various settings, and ground (within reason) and plan
to continue to give him the opportunities to be successful.

BRR: Do you have a quote or motivational message that you think
about on a daily or near daily basis that keeps you focused and go-
ing that you would like to share with the readers?

Johnson: “Do unto others as you would have them do unto you”
Luke 6:31

Revolution Barrel Racing Finals
Sept. 13-15, 2019, Glen Rose, TX

Finals

1D 1 Dreams First Flash Wenda Johnson 14.789 $3,305.46
2 James Darlin Kallie Brooks 14.928 $2,764.56
3 Pearl Snappin Abby Pursifull 15.034 $1,923.17
4 High Cotton Lane Paige Jones 15.047 $1,292.13
5 Don'T Judge My Socks Brandon Fortney 15.132 $961.59
6 Raise MeTa Fame Jenny Zant 15.159 $721.19

Revolution Finals Continued on Page 33
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Revolution Finals Continued From Page 32

7 Br Galsfrenchhayday Whitney Davison 15.174 $570.94
8 A Streak Of Scarlett Kyle Leleux 15.193 $480.79 T R
2D 1 Blazin Blurry Fame Ashley Schafer 15.307 $3,069.35 H E U N DOWN w/Wenda Johnson
2 French Rivierra Kylar Terlip 15.352 $2,176.45 . 4]k
2 ArDashTa Fame Danyelle Campbell 15.352 $2,176.45 Dr?ams I.:"St Flash”Flash 15'2.h" 1,100 bs. S .
4 Streakin Queenie Ryann Pedone 15.354 $1199.84 BIT: At this race we used a medium shank combination bit. Sometimes we
5 DashTa Fire Canyon Ryann Pedone 15.360 $892.90 use the Les Vought elevator, or a Jim Warner short shank hackamore.
6 Streakinflingindisco Tyler Rivette 15.376 $669.68 sooL: Martha Josey Ultimate
7 CreditTo Fiesta Kara Large 15.384 $530.16 sapoLE pap: Tod Slone
8 FirinTo Be A Hero Alexis Raye Lynch 15.395 $446.45 LeG eAR: Classic Equine
3D 1Bb Frenchmans Josey Liza Shannon 15.789 $2,833.25 reeD: ADM
2 Kn So Fabulous (asey Keeton 15.790 $2,369.63 .
3 Frenchman Buggin Out Laura Nemec 15.794 $1,648.44 ;I:;'Elizftsl:]rgé?ﬁelfra %\g/?glish(?ryas needed
4 Trllumniator Cash Josie Hartmann 15.796 $1,107.54 ’ y . . .
5 Peppys Cahula Carrie Putnam 15.801 $824.2 suppLemeNTs: OE Nutraceuticals Score prior to running
6 Shisa Buckeye Madalyn Nevarez 15.813 $618.16 CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: Exercise regimen includes maintaining condition-
7 Ks Fabulous Pie Krystin Smith 15.816 $489.38 ing, arena work, riding out, and limited barrel work.
8 Docs Boons Amy Newman 15.818 41211 sponsors: Thank you to Revolution Barrel Race Association for a great finals.
4021 g?al?({" incB Eynnm:ollock }2;% g?%}g OF Nutraceuticals for the amazing products, and Tres Mesa Horses for the love
reakin String Bean usan Agnew . 172, :
3 Yahoo Two Leann Will PEIVRRRRSIFRA ey have for theirhorses.
‘5‘ gng'L’;r?:T?F’;g:‘ky {(‘L'lige é;’a’?‘a }2% 515'3;2'?? 9. Fame Rox Lauren Whitmire 15478 $205.00
y ) ’ 101 Caught Ya Looking Brandon Fortney 15.487 $196.72
6 Perk Up And Dash Shantell Hayes 16.383 $566.65
p! el ay . : 11 High Society Gal Whitley Shay Burns 15.490 $188.35
7 Strawflyin The Gold Molli Montgomery 16.392 $448.60 12 Raise Me Ta F Jenny Zant 15.507 $173.70
8 Lady Bugs Jewel Diana Cory 16.405 $377.77 aie e latame enny an ’ :
12Rsl First Royal Eddie Kara Large 15.507 $173.70
1st Go 3D 1Johns Majestic Danita Ford 15.931 $2,028.35
1D 1 Perrywater Dash Skyler Nicholas 14.931 $2,366.41 g E/le GFreat 'J1ess§ t korl[?daF\)/ an yEWk'rk }ggg g]ﬁ ngg
2 Stoli My Guy Lisa Nicholas 14941 $1,933.69  TTench dignature aitlyn rrentice : 10
3 Guvs Bankin On Fame Ashlev Schafer 14959 $1’302 65 4 Dirty Dizco Diane 37 Lacy Billingsley 15.944 $730.21
2 Hi yh Cotton Lane Pai e)jones 15'032 $’851.91 5 Dh Sugar Leta Corona Liza Shannon 15.955 $498.39
5 Pegrl Snanbin Abg pursiful 1 5'051 ; 581. 16 6 Chasin Irish Whiskey Kaitlyn Prentice 15.972 $347.72
PP y . ' . 7 Togies Red Cat Kristen Roby 15.974 $270.45
6 Confederates Last Lady Whitney Davison 15.083 $360.60
P X 8 Play Daddy Avelyn Wooten 15.979 $212.49
6 Streakinflingindisco Tyler Rivette 15.083 $360.60 .
. 9 Mr Cool Bully Alissa Kelly 15.994 $189.31
8 Bachloretta Madison Mccaffity 15.225 $247.91 . !
. 10 Bay Floozie Denise Campbell 15.998 $181.59
9 Famous Bullion Patton Lynch 15.232 $220.86 11 Royal Quick Col L Ridl 16011 $173.86
10 Bodacious Bo Lisa Luna 15.235 $211.85 oyal Lulick Lotours eeann MIcey ) ’
) 12 Review Me Downtown Ashley Sanders 16.025 $166.13
11 Shake The Flame Debbie Bloxom 15.240 $202.83
p X ) ’ 13 Florida Fame Aimee Montgomery 16.042 $154.54
12 Firin To Be A Hero Alexis Raye Lynch 15.247 $193.82 .
4D 1 Pa Faith N Fame Autumn Woodruff 16.435 $1,859.32
13 A Streak Of Scarlett Kyle Leleux 15.249 $180.30
. 2 Gator Meagan Murff 16.443 $1,519.33
2D 1 Bj Bee Play Kasey Moran 15.445 $2,197.38 .
) 3 Doc Holiday Cathy Shannon 16.458 $1,023.51
2 Stragos Cashn In Ceeli Pinkston 15.447 $1,795.57 4 SkylineE Raven Will 16.482 $563.11
3 Mackilts Felicia Taylor 15448 $1,209.60 yine tasy aven Wiriams ' :
. - ! 4 Deck Fulla Kings Kylee Jordan 16.482 $563.11
4 Famous Little Jet Sherri Barnes 15.450 $791.06 6 Shisa Buck Madalvn N 16.502 $318.74
5 Silk N Firewater Pete Oen 15.454 $539.93 152 PUCKEYE adalyn evarez ’ )
6 James Darlin Kallie Brooks 15.455 $376.69 7 Saints Iced Lady Suzanne Overton 16.505 $247.91
. ) ) 8 Bb Paper Doll Renae Moreau 16.515 $194.79
7 My Royal Highness Brenda Fechner 15.459 $292.98 9 KnSo Fabulous Casey Keeton 16.520 §173.54
8 (rafty Compromise Reagan Laney 15.460 $230.20 ’ ’

Revolution Finals Continued on Page 34
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Revolution Finals Continued From Page 33

10 This Cats Streakin

11 Smokin Em Spotless
12 Frenchman Buggin Out
13 Yogis Ambrosia

2nd Go
1D 1 Dreams First Flash
High Cotton Lane
High Society Gal
Hp Rocket Ta Fame
Dashelle Ta Fame
Dash Ta Jones
Br Galsfrenchhayday
Vq Im Buzzed
9 Don'T Judge My Socks
10 Streakin Queenie
11Blazin Blurry Fame
12 Dash Ta Fire Canyon
12 Raise Me Ta Fame
2D 1Dh Jess Stellar
Macgyver Moonflash
Goin Slo
Strawflyin The Gold
Signs N Wonders
A Streak Of Scarlett
Dm Streak A Boo
Perks Of Grace
9 Pearl Snappin
10 Suspect Bugs
11 Chasin Irish Whiskey
12 Any Given Sunday B
12 Confederates Last Lady
3D 1 Crey Z Girl
(w Duallys My Dad
Ms Firewater Freckle
Royal Quick Colours
Mr Cool Bully
Cowboys Blue Miss
Peppys Cahula
My French Signature
9 Frenchmanontherocks
10 Nugget
11 Tr llumniator Cash
12 Termite
12 Sonitas Shaker
4D 1VfHigh N Famous
Aztecs Dontwearsocks
Shazam
Badger
Holdin OnTo A Dinky
Rock Em Shake Em
Yahoo Two
Deck Fulla Kings
9 Blazed Gunsmoke
10 Perk Up And Dash
11 Streakin Lil Wayne
12 Rhetas Rheta
13 This Cats Streakin
13 Smashs Jaded Lady

coO~NOoOYUT B~ WN O NOYUT B~ NN coONOYULT B~ WN

coONOoOYULT B~ WN

(asi Guess

Paul Ann Lucero
Laura Nemec
Hele Thompson

Wenda Johnson
Paige Jones
Whitley Shay Burns
Lindsay Mcleod
Pete Oen

Ryann Pedone
Whitney Davison
Ryann Pedone
Brandon Fortney
Ryann Pedone
Ashley Schafer
Ryann Pedone
Jenny Zant
Janna Brown
Wenda Johnson
Lj Larue

Molli Montgomery
Carly Simpson
Kyle Leleux
Scamper Cole
Kathy Lisenbee
Abby Pursifull
Devon Brown
Kaitlyn Prentice
Maggie Carter
Whitney Davison
Katie Whitaker
Elizabeth Scott
Bailey Schneider
Leeann Ridley
Alissa Kelly

Julia Turner
(arrie Putnam
Kaitlyn Prentice
Tyler Rivette
Haley Ceron
Josie Hartmann
Kristi Tennison
Lisa Cotter

Lacy Billingsley
Chayni Chamberlain
Lynnsi Pollock
Chayni Chamberlain
Arlene Karma
Casi Guess

Leann Wills
Kylee Jordan
Tristan Mounts
Shantell Hayes
Tricia Aldridge
Lauren Merica
(asi Guess

Susan Lousberg

BARREL RACING REPORT

16.544
16.588
16.595
16.599

14.763
14.891
14.990
14.992
15.056
15.066
15.098
15.103
15.124
15.147
15.163
15.220
15.220
15.267
15.268
15.268
15.269
15.285
15.300
15316
15318
15.325
15.335
15.347
15.363
15.363
15.763
15.770
15.772
15.778
15.779
15.783
15.796
15.800
15.804
15.824
15.829
15.830
15.830
16.267
16.278
16.285
16.288
16.302
16.316
16.323
16.332
16.340
16.367
16.375
16.395
16.427
16.427

$166.45
$159.37
$152.29
$141.66

$2,366.41
$1,933.69
$1,302.65
$851.91
$581.46
$405.67
$315.52
$247.91
$220.86
$211.85
$202.83
$187.06
$187.06
$2,197.38
$1,502.58
$1,502.58
$791.06
$539.93
$376.69
$292.98
$230.20
$205.09
$196.72
$188.35
$173.70
$173.70
$2,028.35
$1,657.45
$1,116.56
$730.21
$498.39
$347.72
$270.45
$212.49
$189.31
$181.59
$173.86
$160.33
$160.33
$1,859.32
$1,519.33
$1,023.51
$669.35
$456.86
$318.74
$247.91
$194.79
$173.54
$166.45
$159.37
$152.29
$70.83
$70.83

Open
1D 1 Dreams First Flash
High Cotton Lane
Perrywater Dash
Stoli My Guy
High Society Gal
High Cotton Lane
Pearl Snappin
Dashelle Ta Fame
9 DashTaJones
10 Streakinflingindisco
10 Confederates Last Lady
12 Br Galsfrenchhayday
2D 1 Macgyver Moonflash
Goin Slo
Strawflyin The Gold
Don'T Judge My Socks
A Streak Of Scarlett
Just My Choice
Perks Of Grace
(redit To Fiesta
9 Pearl Snappin
10 Chasin Irish Whiskey
11Flint
11 Confederates Last Lady
3D 1 Fabulous Rocketariat
(w Duallys My Dad
Ms Firewater Freckle
Jm Coronas Fame
Mr Cool Bully
Frosty Six Moons
Smooth Your Jets
Trixie
9 Flingsshiningspark
10 Peppys Cahula
11Rockin My Fame
12 My French Signature
12 Money N Fire
4D 1 Three Point One Four
Pop Got Me Good
VfHigh N Famous
Stiches Honor N Fame
Streak N Bully
Shazam
Dial Up Dr Nick
Flashy Dun Hancock
Tonka
9 TfSpeedy Wood Dyna
11 Holdin OnTo A Dinky
12 Voo
5D 1Kathy
Getting Even With Cash
Frosted In Dreams
Continued Fame
Pocos Rainy Leo
Sparklin High Cotton
Vf Blazin Hotpants
Aztec Pistol Bar
| Haul Chicks

O ooNOYUT NN coONOoOYULT B~ WN coONOoOYULT B~ W= coONOoOYULT B~ WN

NN~ U BN

Wenda Johnson
Paige Jones

Skyler Nicholas
Lisa Nicholas
Whitley Shay Burns
Paige Jones

Abby Pursifull
Pete Oen

Ryann Pedone
Tyler Rivette
Whitney Davison
Whitney Davison
Wenda Johnson

Lj Larue

Molli Montgomery
Brandon Fortney
Kyle Leleux

Molly Childers
Kathy Lisenbee
Kara Large

Abby Pursifull
Kaitlyn Prentice
Laci Weddle
Whitney Davison
Paula Kloecher
Elizabeth Scott
Bailey Schneider
Kristen Roby
Alissa Kelly

Pattie Mackie
Johnell Ray
Lucinda Herrington
Lori Hall

(arrie Putnam
Danyelle Campbell
Kaitlyn Prentice
Jeanne Hays
Whitley Shay Burns
Jennifer Taylor
Lacy Billingsley
Katy Moran
Scamper Cole
Lynnsi Pollock
Glenda Thompson
Lucinda Herrington
Karen Manning
Heather Lewis
Arlene Karma
Kelsey Graf
Brooke Hickey
Debbie Boykin
Reece Cook

Raven Williams
Rhonda Glanzer
Sue Minton

Jackie Hartt

Kristi Tennison
Emily Deiss

14.763
14.891
14.931
14.941
14.990
15.032
15.051
15.056
15.066
15.083
15.083
15.098
15.268
15.268
15.269
15.283
15.300
15.310
15318
15.320
15.325
15.347
15.363
15.363
15.767
15.770
15.772
15.778
15.779
15.784
15.785
15.786
15.789
15.796
15.798
15.800
15.800
16.265
16.267
16.267
16.272
16.277
16.285
16.288
16.294
16.295
16.295
16.302
16.303
16.765
16.774
16.780
16.789
16.790
16.817
16.822
16.822
16.822

$1,393
$1,100
$880
$733
$660
$587
$513
5440
$367
$257
$257
$147
$1,120
$1,120
$791
$659
$593
$527
$461
$395
$330
$264
$165
$165
$1,017
$803
$642
$535
$482
$428
4375
$321
$268
$214
$161
$54
$54
$782
4555
$555
$411
$370
$329
$288
$247
$185
$185
$123
$82
$641
$506
$405
$337
$303
$270
$185
$185
$185

Revolution Finals Continued on Page 37
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KVN,

CORONAU

CoraoNa CARTEL X .
EXECUTIVE LOOKS (Sl 11 3)
EXECUTIVE MENACE'

EARNER OF $868,077

2020 STuD FEE:
$5,000

FOR MORE INFO:
BuTcH WISE
MATT WITTMAN
405-282-3437
FACEBEDDOK.COM/KVNCORONA
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owned by Darren Scholl

CHAMPION Albuquerque, NM & 2" in Finals,
4" Average Pendleton, OR ProRodeos!

EARNING $8 636 o7 - o !
#11 in the World, $92 965! 4 Uz
&/  "INDLETON

/ , RDUNPL-!,_IP

Congratulations! = — &2 ¢ -,85'@2 g@&éuf

owned by Twenty Plus Ranch
« 3" Derby, 5" Finals, 9" 2nd Go, Revolution Barrel Racing Finals, Glen Rose, TX!
Earning $2,693!

$4.7 Milion Dollar Sirel
$17,369 Average Per Starter! { _i\ | . 7/6']7 ﬁ Z 6 j"

OCKS

2020 FEE: $4500

Pink Buckle - Future Fortunes - Triple Crown

® . =

; \—/

www.BHRFRENCHIESSOCKS.com

Standing at: CS performance Horses, Micanopy FL
Crystal Shumate (352) 514-4000 or Derek Piel (765 )271-3058 - derekpiel00@gmail.com

.f Check out BHR Frenchies Socks on Facebook!
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Big Turnout at Heber C1ty s UBRA in September

UBRA in September 2 Katie Allie Shields 17.331 §257
Sept. 13-15, 2019, Heber, UT 3 Famously Painted BJ Stokes 17.337 $210
3 Raisen A Frenchy Keary Stephens 17.337 $210
Friday Open 5 Famous Wildthang Taylor Hildreth 17.338 $149
1D 1 Haylees Dashair Mojo Deanna Davis 16.321 $443 6 (N LA Moon SixChick Lainey Olson 17.345 $95
2 Champagne Diamonds Amber Spencer 16.343 $366 7 (IR Famous Queen Jolene Farnsworth 17.347 $68
3 Genuine Diamond Dunn Annaliese Allshouse 16.345 $327 8 Darbie Allie Shields 17.355 $54
4 Eddies Banker Josie Moody 16.493 $270 4D 1DoStrikerTatorTwo Michelle Spor 17.825 $279
5 Sams Howdy Cowhoy Joni Haderlie 16.536 $173 2 Effort Lass Beauty Travis Nowers 17.840 $230
5 Chrome (andice Hopkins 16.536 $173 3 Bunker Chance Loveridge 17.857 $206
7 DCO CutNDuck Preslie Bennett 16.561 $96 4 Stella Bee Cash Janelle Urista 17.881 $170
8 Famous Fullmer Errin Hammond 16.729 §77 5 Snowbound Flyer Danaye Eaton 17.902 $133
2D 1Red Davi Watterson 16.822 $377 6 Spice Shawna Bennett 17.905 $85
2 Spark of a Storm Jill Phelps 16.862 $312 7 Wil Cruz Janet Brown 17.914 $61
3 Ts SnapnTa Fame Lauren Porter 16.869 $279 8 Six Rubies Paige Savarese 17.925 $48
4 DTF Dazzlin Dash BJ Stokes 16.883 $230 5D 1 Moose OnThe Loose Krista Oliver 18.376 $230
5 Yo Frenchmarks Charm Annaliese Allshouse 16.891 $180 2 Dodgin Threw Lanes Amber Thorpe 18.450 $190
6 THeartTwo Oh Nine Riley Spargen 16.906 $115 3 (all Me Slim Shady Chelsy Bray 18.480 $170
7 Bully White Shoes Rhonda Dansie 16.924 $82 4 Docs High Fame Linda Tibbitts 18.481 $140
8 Frenchmans Firespark Jessica Gregory 16.935 $66 5 Sierra Jet Jones Eva Scritchfield 18.525 $110
3D 1 Pappas Patch Marie Etheredge 17.329 $312 UBRA in September Continued on Page 40
Revolution Finals Continued From Page 34
7 Porsche Shanda Hanshew 16.822 $185 4 Don'T Judge My Socks Brandon Fortney 15.124 $121
11 0ne Lane Ta Fame Kelsey Graf 16.832 $101 5 CreditTo Fiesta Kara Large 15.222 $65
12 Winston Fancy Pants Brooke Fincher 16.855 $67 2D 1Garry Owen Sir Dena Milner 15.451 $274
2 Silk N Firewater Pete Oen 15.454 $224
Futurity 3 MsTruco Seix Pete Oen 15.460 $166
1D 1Vq Im Buzzed Ryann Pedone 15.103 $1,663 4 She Be Cuttin Wood Stephanie Broom 15.463 $108
2 Dash Ta Fire Canyon Ryann Pedone 15.220 $1,247 5 Silk N Firewater Pete Oen 15.477 $58
3 AStreak Of Scarlett Kyle Leleux 15.249 $832 3D 1Ks Fabulous Pie Krystin Smith 15.958 $219
4 AStreak Of Scarlett Kyle Leleux 15.300 $416 2 Chasin Irish Whiskey Kaitlyn Prentice 15.972 $179
2D 1 Leos Pretty Woman Janna Brown 16.142 $1,361 3 Togies Red Cat Kristen Roby 15.974 $133
2 Blazed Gunsmoke Tristan Mounts 16.151 $1,021 4 Kn So Fabulous (asey Keeton 15.999 $86
3 This Blondes Not Dun Hilary Hightower 16.194 $680 5 Royal Quick Colours Leeann Ridley 16.011 $46
4 Down Dash Anytime Lauren Whitmire 16.228 $340 4D 1Red Hot Thermos Heather Moeller 16.456 $164
2 Kn So Fabulous (asey Keeton 16.520 $134
Derby 3 Smoothlikefirewater (asey Keeton 16.521 $100
1 Dashelle Ta Fame Pete Oen 15.056 $1,137 4 Miss Latte Lady Grace Hernandez 16.553 $65
2 (onfederates Last Lady Whitney Davison 15.083 $893 5 Ann Get Your Gun Jessica Patanella 16.582 $35
3 Don't Judge My Socks Brandon Fortney 15.124 $731 5D 1BarJa Frost N Fire Rhonda Glanzer 16.941 $131
4 Bachloretta Madison Mccaffity 15.225 $568 2 Gypsy Bobbi Gress 16.942 $108
5 Famous Bullion Patton Lynch 15.232 $406 3 Bella Crystal Allred 16.947 $80
6 ShakeThe Flame Debbie Bloxom 15.240 $325 4 Jazarellls Kitty Grace Hernandez 17.042 $52
5 Shea Lotta Bo Man Aryn Wilkerson 17.063 $28
Youth
1D 1 Perrywater Dash Skyler Nicholas 14.931 $252  Senior
2 High Society Gal Whitley Shay Burns 14.990 $151 1D 1BarB Arabella Bug Jacque Woolman 15172 $280
3 High Cotton Lane Paige Jones 15.032 $101 2 Bodacious Bo Lisa Luna 15.235 $§210
2D 1 Crown Royal Morning Riley Cook 15.442 §225 3 Shake The Flame Debbie Bloxom 15.240 $140
2 BjBeePlay Kasey Moran 15.445 $135 4 ShutThe Blazin Door Karen Manning 15.275 $70
3 Stragos Cashn In Ceeli Pinkston 15.447 $90 2D 1Kn Born This Way Debbie Bloxom 15.675 $250
3D 1 Play Daddy Avelyn Wooten 15.979 $180 2 Wow Shes Hot Becky Dillard 15.688 $188
2 Credit The Gin Aspen Adams 15.991 $108 3 Twp Sundance Danita Ford 15.693 §$125
3 Bizkit Alli Johnson 16.033 §72 4 Irish Firewater Daryll Kessler 15.696 $63
4D 1 Pa Faith N Fame Autumn Woodruff 16.435 $135 3D 1Imablueyedblondbitz Terry Vogel 16.190 $200
2 Stiches Honor N Fame Katy Moran 16.452 $81 2 Runnin Booger Karen Heward 16.194 $150
3 Deck Fulla Kings Kylee Jordan 16.482 $54 3 SailOnTaFame Kathy Vazquez 16.199 $100
5D 1 Hawks Little Lady Kylee Jordan 17.054 $108 4 All Night Corona Terry Vogel 16.243 $50
2 Sakem Nancy Trinity Sims 17.116 $65 4D 1TwfFanThe Flame Winnie Archer 16.691 $150
3 Hawks Little Lady Kylee Jordan 17.165 $43 2 Sacred In Sharp Ronda Lunsford 16.699 $113
3 Runnin Booger Karen Heward 16.746 §75
Adult 4 FcTexas Star Harry Butaud 16.772 $38
1D 1 Stoli My Guy Lisa Nicholas 14.941 $307 5D 1Bless My Bug Harry Butaud 17.558 $165
2 Dashelle Ta Fame Pete Oen 15.056 $251 2 Bever Hancock Harry Butaud 18.805 $135
3 Streakinflingindisco Tyler Rivette 15.083 $186
BARREL RACING REPORT September 17,2019 37
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NINE OH BARREL HORSES
proudly offers these
outstanding prospects FOR SALE!

KG TAKETHEMONEYNRUN

2017 Bay Filty by Blazin Jetolena-Do It For Beau

This is a FULL SISTER to KG BLAZIN NINE OH & KG JET O AGO GO - with
combined LTE of over $175k. This cross is fully proven in the futurity, derby
and pro rodeo world. Blazin Jetolena has produced eamers of aver $2 million.

Pi le. Eligi ; ic,
KG s TR E A KI'NTO THEMOO N e PIF to Future Fortunes and Pink Buckle. Eligible for TC_TUQ, Co!qrado Classic

2018 Roan Gelding by A Streak of Fling outof Do It For Beau VGBRA, Blue Collar Breeders and all major incentive programs.

A Streak Of Fling has sired eamners of over $3.6 MILLION included FAME

FLING N BLING, A STREAK OF RITA, KR LAST FLING & STREAKIN BOON DOX.
PIF to Future Fortunes. Eligible for TC100, VGBRA, 5 States,

Colorado Classic & all other major incentives.

DO IT FOR BEAU

Ko lusicecerpected, NMRSSNINNC.  producer of eamers of

'. & Kathy Grimes | |_
necn W 9637,000+
Y F A Including NFR Qualifiers:
 KG JUSTICEWEEXPECTED tre: $412,000
- & KG BLAZIN NINE OH .7&: $120,000
¢ W as well as Mountain States Circuit Finals &
siseis AMERICAN qualifier KG JET O A GO GO L7 $55,000 KG JUDGE MY CHEX
and multiple AMERICAN qualifier 2017 Gray Filly by Judge Cash-Winning Gold Chex
KG CASHIN IN ON BEAU 7= $50,000 This filly is a 3/4 sibling fo KG Justiceweexpected.
Do It For Beau and Winning Gold Chex are out of the
same blue hen mare Jodalitio Cielo. Winning Gold
Chex has already produced 2x futurity round winner
and pro rodeo money eamer KG Katy Bar The Door,

who has also clocked a 16.9 on a slandard paftern.
PIF fo Future Fortunes.

K G SIMPLWRESISTIBLE

2018 Buckskin Filly by KG Azure Winnin Chex out of Hey Chook (Hey Houston)

KG Azure Winnin Chex has already produced 10 and futurity money
= camers in his first crop to race. He passes on the speed of Azyoucansee.
and the proven and talented maternal line of Winning Gold Chex :
(172 sibling to Do It For Beau). Hey Chinook is an AQHA World Qualifying Nine Oh Barrel Horses
reining mare. This filly has the best combination of run and tumn fo win for you! KATHY GRIMES DVM - Medical Lake, WA
509-850-6884 + echoridgevet@hotmailcom
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A Crack Shot rererence sine

Royal Quick Dash/All Summer Long
29Quarter Circle Ranch

Sun River MT (406) 590-2324

AP Frosty Knight rererence sie
Sun Frost/AP Night

John Balkenbush

Conrad MT (406) 278-3569

A Streak Of Fling

Streakin Six/Moan Fling

Fulton Family Performance Horses
Mission 5D (605) 429-3204

Carrizzo

Dash Ta Fame/Southasofia
Copper Spring Ranch
Bozernan MT (406) 585-7008

Cash In Your Bux rererence sive
Givemnalickin/Precrdain

Lois & Mary Hill

Rayneasford MT {406) 738-4248

Dash Ta Fame
First Down Dash/Sudden Fame
Bob & Darian Burt
West Jordan UT (801) 699-3630

Dox Serendipity

Dacs Rough Cut/Ribbons China Doll
Paul &YvenneYorgensen
Stevensville MT (406)360-3681

Dun Drift

AP Frosty Knight/Continental Tikki
Bill & BrendaHarmon

ChesterMT (406) 759-5369

Famous Sniper

DashTa Fame/Lickity Flit Fuel
Heart C Barrel Horses
Bozeman MT ( 406) 599-8420

Fifteenhundred Trump
Bully Bullion/Angel Of The North
29Quarter Circle Ranch

Sun River MT (406) 590-2324

Firewater Canyon

FireWater Flit/Mulberry Canyon Maon
CopperSpring Ranch

Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

215T ANNUAI Barrel Breeders Incentive

LAST EVENT OF THIS YEAR BARREL OF GOLD AUGUST 23-25

$2000 ADDED TO FUTURITY/DERBY SIDEPOTS, $500 TO OPEN SIDEPQT

$11,500 ADDED TO EVENTS IN 2019

Tolearn more about our stallions visit BarrelBreederlncentive.com

OFFSPRING OF THESE 2019 BBI STALLIONS ELIGIBLE FOR SIDEPOTS

Frenchmans Shake Em

Royal Shake Emy/Frenchmansfancyfree
Treasure State QH
Chinook MT (406) 395-4400

Furyofthewind

Corona Cartel/Dashing Phoebe
CopperSpring Ranch

Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

Hills Dash To Vegas
Givemalickin/Vegas Bar Kidden
Lois &Mary Hill

Raynesford MT (406) 738-4248

Instant Income

Passive Income/Beduinos Raven Blaze
Paul &Yvonne Yorgensen

Stevensville MT (406)360-3681

JD Look

Strawfly Special/See Me Do |t
Gleason Quarter Horses
Touchet WA (509) 386-5677

JL Sirocco

Dash Ta Fame/Solara

Jill Lane Quarter Horses

Fort Benton MT (406) 868-0477

JL Reddy To Charm
Red/BF Silver Charm

Jill Lane Quarter Horses

Fort Benton MT (406) 868-0477

John Fame

Dash Ta Fame/ImThinkin Money
Daren Longfellow

Eloy AZ (520)975-6060

Midnight Corona

Mr Jess Perry/Corona Cash
Askin Partners

Belgrade MT (406) 570-4309

MP Lone Frenchman

PC Frenchmans Hayday/MPOne Last Drifter
BNH Quarter Horsess

Whitlash MT (406)432-5100

(406) 240-0986 or email: kittyherrin.montana@gmail.com

Pac N Leave

Leaving Memories/Pac N Pizzaz
Julie Castaneda

Berryton K5 (785)438-8034

PC Mr Sun Peppy rererencesiee
Sun Frost/PC Peppy Kate
Treasure State OH
Chinook MT (406) 395-4400

Perks Status S'ﬂI‘IhI]l REFERENCE SIRE
Dash For Perks/My Status Symbol
Treasure State QH

Chinook MT {406) 395-4400

Perkster

Dash For Perks/PC Miss BoonWood
Stan & NancyWeaver

Big Sandy MT (406) 788-2600

Prime Talent

Corona Cartel/Oh HowYou Shine
CopperSpring Ranch

Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

Profit Increase

First Down Dash/Zevis Doll
Prairie Breeze Quarter Horses
Fairfield MT (406) 467-2865

Raren To Dash sererencesine
Rare Bar/Glistening

Dave & DonnaJohnson Ranch
Belt MT (406) 738-4306

Royal Three Dash

Royal Three Charge/Miss Jordash
Prairie Breeze Quarter Horses
Fairfield MT (406) 467-2865

Signature Perks

Dash For Perks/Asgoodasitgets
Bill & Brenda Harmon
Chester MT (406) 759-5369

Smokem Darling

Smoke N Sparks/Darlin Darlene
B-Bar-B Ranch

PicabolD (208) 788-4424

TS Sunnymademefamous
PC Mr Sun Peppy/Fame For Pamela
Paul & Sharan Guenzler

Ronan MT (4060 261-5637
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UBRA in Sept. Continued From Page 37

6 Jestiny
7 Thails PayChex
8 One Fast Machine

Saturday Open
1D 1 Haylees Dashair Mojo
Etta Sparkette
Mister Chewie
You Bee Da Judge
Southern Maid Cash
Jets Blazin Fame
Genuine Diamond Dunn
Sheez Strait Stinson
9 Kylees Cash Ta Fame
10 Dun infrenchlace
11Red
12 RGR Marble Magic
13 Heza A Victory
2D 1JR Sundays Glory
Ts Snapn Ta Fame
Forest
Bonnies Eyesa Glory
Sams Howdy Cowboy
DCO CutNDuck
Kicken Up Sparks
Smoke N Caliente
9 Famous Fullmer
10 Mr Quickster
11 Spark of a Storm
12 JL Boltaway Viper
13 CCRider
3D 1 Taris Chic
Mitzi Roan Moon
Frenchmans Turnon
dashin thru gunsmoke
Streakin Augustus
Let Sparks Fly
Bombshell Betty
LS Hoodiny Beach
9 Rebel
10 SD Get To Smoke
11 Rushing Doc
12 Classy Flame N Fire
13 DD Famous French Pip
4D 1 Rawhide
Docs Splash N Chance
Opie
Lou
Sassy
Jestiny
Diggin For Deposits
PARKER
9 Nashville RGR Jess Dashin
10 The Noticer
11 DTF Nighty Knight
12 Pistol Pete
13 Road Runner
5D 1 Coyote Boon Fire
Kansas
Flying T Rudy
TM Flashy Skittles
Two Eyed Leos Good
Thails PayChex
Docs High Fame
GM Movin Proud
Flip Ya For It
0 Wizards Silent Strike
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Melayni Wangnild
Martha Kilcrease
Vandy Williams

Deanna Davis
Lucy Bowns
Edria Day
LeAnne Mulrony
Katelyn Carter
Cathy Morgan
Annaliese Allshouse
Taylor Hildreth
Brandi Giles
Stacy Glause
Davi Watterson
Darcie Moody
(ayla Spencer
Helina Carter-Thomas
Lauren Porter
Taylee Graham
) Cox

Joni Haderlie
Preslie Bennett
Madison Harris
Jessi Cronquist
Errin Hammond
Marie Smith

Jill Phelps
Jessica Lott

Trey Swafford
Andy Urista
Gabrielle Child
Natalie Riley
Robyn Grigg
Wanda Busch
Sarah Smith
Chelsy Bray
Stevie Brown
Kennadie McFarland
Elaine Atkinson
Martha Kilcrease
Faith Vickers
Charlotte Kasten
Darcy Grant
Chandelle Rudman
Darby Davis
Ashley Sutton
Tammy Black
Melayni Wangnild
Kyla Norton
Kelsey Larsen
Briana Okelberry
Ann Okleberry
Justeen Simons
Terra Westenskow
Crystal Loveridge
Janell Klingler
DeeDee Holt
Tammy Gines
Taylen Powell
Chloe Peterson
Martha Kilcrease
Linda Tibbitts
Courtney Brown
Taryn Miller
Michelle Spor

18.545
18.656
18.659

16.246
16.325
16.518
16.537
16.584
16.596
16.596
16.647
16.700
16.711
16.719
16.724
16.738
16.758
16.763
16.764
16.777
16.785
16.788
16.815
16.818
16.820
16.822
16.840
16.864
16.868
17.248
17.250
17.252
17.261
17.266
17.270
17.21
17.273
17.275
17.275
17.285
17.286
17.289
17.750
17.761
17.763
17.782
17.786
17.792
17.793
17.794
17.814
17.820
17.825
17.843
17.860
18.259
18.271
18.275
18.295
18.297
18.314
18.317
18.320
18.337
18.352

$70
$50
$40

$1,108
$979
$802
$619
$478
$342
$342
$271
$248
$212
$189
$159
$147
$944
$834
$683
$527
$407
$316
$266
$231
$211
$181
$161
$136
$126
$780
$689
$564
$436
$336
$261
$220
$191
$162
$162
$133
$112
$104
$698
$616
$505
$390
$301
$234
$197
$171
$156
$134
$119
$100
$93
$575
$507
$416
$321
$248
$193
$162
$141
$128
$110

11 Milo
12 Hottie
13 Sierra Jet Jones

Sunday Open
1D 1 Beduinos Prospector
Duck The Lion
Tiny
Mister Chewie
Genuine Diamond Dunn
Haylees Dashair Mojo
Chrome
RGR Marble Magic
9 Smoke N Caliente
10 Morgala Lane
11 DCO Chic Mover
12 Forest
13 Kicken Up Sparks
2D 1 Mr Royal Okie Dokey
Wranglin Starlight
Two Rubles
Ima Perfect Storm
Shadow Blue
Pops
Heza A Victory
Bonnies Eyesa Glory
9 BigT
10 Playguns Best Asset
11 NSM Bad Leroy Brown
12 MCTell Em Later
13 Silky Frenchetta
3D 1T Heart Two Oh Nine
DoStrikerTatorTwo
get cash gina
Sugars Dandy Boy
elvis
CN LA Moon SixChick
Rushing Doc
Lou
9 Kellie B Gone
10 PARKER
11 Wild Fire
12 Patches
13 Striking Range
13 DP Star Flower
4D 1Yo Fixers Faster Bucks
Wizards Silent Strike
Stella Bee Cash
Same Low Price
SD Boogie Boy Blue
Hesaoneslickonetoo
Smart Cool Lena
SJS Amaretto Gold
9 Hootenanny
10 Coyote Boon Fire
11 Orphans Victory
12 CCTriples Bar Guy
13 Shinen With Whiskey
5D 1 Amos
2 Alley
3 Two Eyed Skipn Jewel
4 MRE Hooter Cowtown
5 Pie InThe Sail
6 Memories On The Rocks
7 KR Fireball
8 Down NThe Firewater
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Michelle Jamison
Robin Ward
Eva Scritchfield

Jennifer Barrett
Demi Hunter
Jordan Argyle
Edria Day
Annaliese Allshouse
Deanna Davis
(andice Hopkins
Darcie Moody
Jessi Cronquist
Edria Day
Tabatha Udy
Taylee Graham
Madison Harris
Angi Hawthorne
Jan Brangle
Darcee Shepherd
BJ Stokes
Kennadie McFarland
Cindy Shelton
Cayla Spencer

) Cox

Hadlie Olsen
Katie Barton
Shelly McAdams
Dusty Olsen
Shelly Johnson
Riley Spargen
Michelle Spor
Tabatha McGraw
Shawni Russell
Margot LaPay
Lainey Olson
Martha Kilcrease
Ashley Sutton
(arleenTrapp
Kelsey Larsen
Maddie Grover
Maddie Grover
Kami Bird
Chelsea Jepperson
David Allshouse
Michelle Spor
Janelle Urista
Peggy Proctor
Jessica Gregory
Clark Monk
Kamie Cox

Kodie Scott
Dianna Bartlome
Janell Klingler
Shylee Rydalch
April King

Jessie Kesler
Brindee Collins
Debbie Bennett
Sydney Phillips
Marie Etheredge
Stevie Brown
Sheri Reel
Alayna Kidd
Mandy Rush

18.362
18.376
18.418

16.285
16.364
16.402
16.465
16.510
16.518
16.625
16.689
16.696
16.724
16.730
16.773
16.780
16.792
16.807
16.815
16.835
16.851
16.856
16.869
16.873
16.880
16.918
16.920
16.923
16.926
17.288
17.289
17.291
17.291
17.294
17.296
17.300
17.303
17.318
17.321
17.324
17.331
17.339
17.339
17.191
17.806
17.810
17.815
17.818
17.821
17.830
17.836
17.850
17.853
17.857
17.864
17.866
18.288
18.332
18.338
18.341
18.344
18.350
18.361
18.367

$98
$83
$76

$970
$856
$702
$542
$418
$325
$273
$237
$217
$186
$165
$139
$129
$826
$729
$598
$461
$356
$277
$233
$202
$185
$158
$141
$119
$110
$682
$603
$437
$437
$294
$229
$192
$167
$152
$131
$116

$98

$45

$45
$611
$539
$442
$341
$263
$205
$172
$149
$136
$117
$104

$88

$81
$503
$444
$364
$281
$217
$169
$142
$123

UBRA in September Continued on Page 42
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STEPHENVILLE, TX * LONESTAR ARENA

SEPTEMBER 30-OcTOBER 5, 2019
Ages 13 And Up

HORSEMANSHIP <+ STEER WRESTLING < TIE DowN RorING
BreaAkaway RoPING + TEAM RoOPING + BARREL RACING

SPECIAL GUESTS
Chad Mathes -
Multiple Champion Heeler
Jake Smith -
Multiple Champion Heeler
Britt Smith -
World Youth Priefert Champion Heeler
Luke Brown - ; j
11xNFR Qualifier Heading Kay Braxprorp Stevi Hiviman Haicey KinseL CoLeman Procror SpreEDp WILLIAMS

Paul Eaves — World Champlon Bamel Racer 3% MFR Qualifier Barrel Racing é-ﬂ-:rseﬁur‘rd Champion 4 NFR Qualifier Heading %HWNF:: Champlon
2018 World Champion Heeler i i
Kelsie Chase —
Multiple WPRA World Champion Roper
Clay Tryan -
3% World Champion Heading
Travis Graves —
10% NFR Qualifier Heeling
Manny Egusquiza Jr - S ; L Wiy
6% RNCFR Qualifier Heading Lars Deg Guy Cray Syirn CR Braniey KC Joxes STrAN SmiTn
JakeL World Champion Breakaway,  World Champion Team Roper 16 Workd Champion ¢ NFR Qualifier Steer Wrestling ~ World Champion
ong - Header & Heeler R Tie-Down Roping
8xNFR Qualifier Heeling g
ot Gpind FREE CLINIC G
s::';ﬂdm"“;‘ Breakaway Stals & RY hook upsavlabl, 5"
cutt - : 5

~ 10(NFRQualifirTeamRoping* 4~~~ Registration at Saddleupforchrist.org < For more info nrquestluni

e N s S 4O st T G LR | Our-SPONSOTS it SR AN 4. o ikl -, =
WESTERN = SR Ly
HORSEMAN OXY-GEN' (ﬁ};ﬂj
G g (7) EPIC
C]:zmcsﬁq.m: Mm E ( é IQE ATHLETES
PURINA e To Wiz
_________________ S ?;:f g
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UBRA in Sept. Continued From Page 40

9 Sierra Jet Jones

10 Fiddlers Bac

11 Bayou Pirate Queen
12 Snoopy

13 Eddie

Friday Members
1D 1 Famous Fullmer

2 DTF Dazzlin Dash
2D 1 Raisen A Frenchy

1 Famously Painted
3D 1PCR Seperate Stone

2 Effort Lass Beauty
4D 1 Livin Lucky

2 Drop A Sign

Friday Youth

1D 1DCO CutNDuck
2 Elvis

2D 1Bonnies Eyesa Glory
2 Easy Pete Jet

3D 1Rosie
2 TruTru Abby

Saturday Youth
1D 1Bonnies Eyesa Glory
2 DCO CutNDuck
3 PaidTo Hotrod
4 Darbie
5 (N LA Moon SixChick
2D 1 Jestiny
2 Diggin For Deposits
3 Denny
4 MrJB 0915
5 Minnie Me Jet
3D 1 Gator
2 MP Native Drift
3 Willow
4 Speedy Dot Com
5 Smudge

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Bonnies Eyesa Glory
2 BigT
3 RV Chasin Twisters
4 Elvis
2D 1 Speedy Dot Com
2 Steady
3 lzzey Gray
4 Sierra Jet Jones
3D 1 Darling Dash
2 Lowrys Frosty Sun
3 Spinnin Concho
4 Willow

Friday Stuck in the Middle
1D 1Haylees Dashair Mojo

2 Eddies Banker

3 Chrome
2D 1 Spark of a Storm

BARREL RACING REPORT

Eva Scritchfield
Savannah Hagman
Jeri Martin

Sam Anderson
Halley Guthrie

Errin Hammond
BJ Stokes

Keary Stephens
BJ Stokes
Jessica Cloward
Travis Nowers
Kristie Thacker
Aspen Johnson

Preslie Bennett
Margot LaPay
0 Cox

Ashlyn Losee
Colt Dalton
Malia Nageli

0 Cox

Preslie Bennett
Kajun Watterson
Allie Shields
Lainey Olson
Melayni Wangnild
Kyla Norton
Logan Loveridge
Lainey Olson
Jacelyn Krause
Ryann Becker
Jemey Summarell
Whittnee Farrimond
Timber Cote
Sophie Haderlie

) Cox

Hadlie Olsen
Brylee Sutton
Margot LaPay
Timber Cote
Tate Ford
Autumn Klinger
Eva Scritchfield
Randi Cobb
Falyn Nenna
Kamlyn Williams
Whittnee Farrimond

Deanna Davis
Josie Moody
Candice Hopkins
Jill Phelps

18.373
18.408
18.410
18.417
18.512

16.729
16.883
17.337
17.337
17.750
17.840
18.311
18.876

16.561
17.010
17.647
17.747
18.878
19.055

16.777
16.788
16.938
17.008
17.115
17.792
17.793
17.884
17.972
18.092
18.832
18.834
19.024
19.125
19.287

16.873
16.880
17.197
17.294
17.960
18.121
18.229
18.373
19.385
19.438
19.721
19.763

16.321
16.493
16.536
16.862

$112
$96
$86
§72
$67

$141
$94
$101
$101
$80
$54
$60
$40

$118
$79
$71
$47
$47
$31

$198
$162
$120
$78
$42
$119
$97
$§72
$47
$25
$79
$65
$48
$31
$17

$173
$130
587
$43
$104
§78
$52
$26
$69
$52
$35
$17

$91
$70
$51
§78

2 TsSnapnTa Fame

3 THeart Two Oh Nine
3D 1 Wheres Redford

2 Ally

3 Taris Chic
4D 1 Effort Lass Beauty

2 Stella Bee Cash

3 Coyote Boon Fire

Saturday Stuck in the Middle
1D 1 Haylees Dashair Mojo
2 Southern Maid Cash
3 Kylees Cash Ta Fame
4 Shadow Blue
2D 17Ts Snapn Ta Fame
2 Smoke N Caliente
3 Famous Fullmer
4 Spark of a Storm
3D 1 Taris Chic
2 Mitzi Roan Moon
3 Rebel
4 (lassy Flame N Fire
4D 1Docs Splash N Chance
2 Lou
3 Nashville RGR Jess Dashin
4 Road Runner

Sunday Stuck in the Middle
1D 1 Beduinos Prospector
2 DuckThe Lion
3 Tiny
4 Haylees Dashair Mojo
2D 11Ima Perfect Storm
2 Shadow Blue
3 Playguns Best Asset
4 MCTell Em Later
3D 1T Heart Two Oh Nine
2 DoStrikerTatorTwo
3 Lou
4 Kellie B Gone
4D 1 Stella Bee Cash
2 Smart Cool Lena
3 Coyote Boon Fire
4 (CTriples Bar Guy

Friday 50+
1D 1 Bully White Shoes
2 Joseph Joe
3 Streakin Augustus
2D 1 Rushing Doc
2 Aloha Sweetheart
3 SD Get To Smoke
3D 1Six Rubies
2 Slip Me Sum Wood
3 (lassy Flame N Fire
4D 1Docs High Fame
2 Thails PayChex
3 One Fast Machine

Lauren Porter
Riley Spargen
Dana Hulet
Kylie Archuletta
Andy Urista
Travis Nowers
Janelle Urista
Janell Klingler

Deanna Davis
Katelyn Carter
Brandi Giles
Kennadie McFarland
Lauren Porter

Jessi Cronquist

Errin Hammond

Jill Phelps

Andy Urista
Gabrielle Child
Kennadie McFarland
Faith Vickers
Chandelle Rudman
Ashley Sutton
Briana Okelberry
Crystal Loveridge

Jennifer Barrett
Demi Hunter
Jordan Argyle
Deanna Davis
BJ Stokes
Kennadie McFarland
Katie Barton
Dusty Olsen
Riley Spargen
Michelle Spor
Ashley Sutton
Carleen Trapp
Janelle Urista
Kamie Cox
Janell Klingler
April King

Rhonda Dansie
Stephanie Keisel
Wanda Busch
Martha Kilcrease
Karen Allred
Elaine Atkinson
Paige Savarese
Abby Zellar

Faith Vickers
Linda Tibbitts
Martha Kilcrease
Vandy Williams

16.869
16.906
17.456
17.557
17.574
17.840
17.881
18.038

16.246
16.584
16.700
16.744
16.763
16.818
16.820
16.840
17.248
17.250
17.275
17.286
17.761
17.782
17.814
17.860

16.285
16.364
16.402
16.518
16.835
16.851
16.918
16.923
17.288
17.289
17.303
17.318
17.810
17.830
17.853
17.864

16.924
17.77
17.203
17.430
17.513
17.542
17.925
17.943
17.959
18.481
18.656
18.659

$60
$43
$52
$40
$29
$39
$30
$22

$271
$203
$135
$68
$232
$174
$116
$58
$155
$116
$§77
$39
$116
$87
$58
$29

$268
$201
$134
$67
$230
$172
$115
$57
$153
$115
$77
$38
$115
$86
$57
$29

$74
$56
$4
$63
$48
$35
$42
$32
$23
$32
$24
$18

UBRA in September Continued on Page 43
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UBRA in Sept. Continued From Page 42

Saturday 50+ 2 Effort Lass Beauty Travis Nowers 17.840 $65
1D 1 Etta Sparkette Lucy Bowns 16.325 $217 3D 1Rush N General Cody Wadsworth 18.036 $65
2 Mister Chewie Edria Day 16.518 5167 2 M Tom Archuletta 18.052 $44
3 Jets Blazin Fame Cathy Morgan 16.596 $121 4D 1Rosie Colt Dalton 18.878 $49
2D 1 Morgala Lane Edria Day 16.889 $186 2 Salina’s Shorty Mandy Taylor 26.546 $33
2 RalphE Bonnie Blain 16.961 $143
3 Famous Ms Kitty Angie Jones 17.013 $104  Saturday WPRA Permit
3D 1 Moonlite Stream Angi Jones 17.372 $124 1 You Bee Da Judge LeAnne Mulrony 16.530 $161
2 WarDrums Jagged Edge ~ Andrea Newman 17.390 $95 2 JRSundays Glory Helina Carter-Thomas ~ 16.750 $120.75
3 Road Tripping Bonnie Blain 17.409 $69 3 TsSnapnTa Fame Lauren Porter 16.760 $80.5
4D 1 Hootenanny Dianna Bartlome 17.941 $93 4 1S Hoodiny Beach Stevie Brown 17.270 $40.25
2 Lenas Sugar Chex Carol Petersen 17.952 $71
3 Same Low Price Peggy Proctor 18.043 §52  Saturday Derby
1D 1Smoke N Caliente Jessi Cronquist 16.818 $112
Sunday 50+ 2 FireThe Rain Melissa Taylor 16.926 $86
1D 1 Mister Chewie Edria Day 16.465 $188 3 Big Flash Gordan Laynee Giles 17.035 $62
2 Morgala Lane Edria Day 16.724 $144 2D 1SHR Starlights Brittaney Cordova 17.331 §74
3 Wranglin Starlight Jan Brangle 16.807 $105 2 Joseph Joe Stephanie Keisel 17.436 $57
2D 1 Road Tripping Bonnie Blain 17.002 5161 3 Uptacode Heather Butler 17.503 $42
2 Paystone Peggy Proctor 17.008 $124
3 Hercules Cindy Shelton 17.060 $90  Sunday Derby
3D 1WarDrums Jagged Edge ~ Andrea Newman 17.551 $108 1D 1Smoke N Caliente Jessi Cronquist 16.696 $103
2 RichJ Midnight Sheri Reel 17.567 $83 2 Two Rubles Darcee Shepherd 16.815 §79
3 Lenas Sugar Chex Carol Petersen 17.579 $60 3 Playguns Best Asset Katie Barton 16.918 $57
4D 1 Docs High Fame Linda Tibbitts 17.991 $81 2D 1Raisen A Frenchy Keary Stephens 17.281 $68
2 Spice Shawna Bennett 18.033 $62 2 THeartTwo Oh Nine Riley Spargen 17.288 $52
3 The Noticer Ann Okleberry 18.141 $45 3 (lassy Flame N Fire Faith Vickers 17.377 $38
Friday Mens Race
1D 1DTF Dazzlin Dash BJ Stokes 16.883 $114
2 Proud To Be Bay Bryan Rasmussen 16.957 $76
2D 1Yo Fixers Faster Bucks David Allshouse 17.765 $98

SI RE

-]:arfonnarrmﬁm‘en femalo family, all around hum

Tamale is paid in full to Future Fortunes & Triple Crown 100
& is eligible for the Blue Collar Breeders Incentive
$7500 - Videos on Facebook @ Dusti Swan
FMI: TRACY & DUSTI SWAN - 254-592-6406

-$1 MILLION NFR SIREl!
DAM: Shaka Flick SI 105 (No Brakes Now)
- Track Record Holder & 1D Producing Dam

$8500 - Future Fortunes Enrolled
FMI: STEVE & BILLIE SWAN - 254-434-9365
Videos facebook: Swan Quarter Horses

EVERY Colt has been pasture ralsed & supplemented with alfalfa and a high quallty mineral.
Each has been handled in the round pen, had their feet trimmed and trailer loaded. Bred to perform & gentle to handle.
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CRB Big Britches and Callie Goyins Big Winnets

Over this past weekend, one of the family favorite futurities of
the Northern Futurity run, the Roper Rally Futurity, was held at
Golliher Indoor Arena near Belle Fourche, SD. Cally Goyins and
her ever consistent futurity horse Crb Big Britches placed 2nd in
the First Round and won the Second Round on their way to the
Average Championship and a paycheck of $3,713. The 5 yr old
gelding ran two sub 14 second times which for anyone familiar with
the Golliher Indoor Arena knows is very impressive for any horse,
much less for a futurity colt. So we decided to catch up with Cally
Goyins to ask her a few questions about her big win!

BRR: Can you walk us through your runs at the Roper Rally Futurity?
Goyins: I just tried to be smooth on both runs. I just try to remember
to sit in the middle of him & let him do his job. I asked him a little
too eatly on the 1st barrel in the 2nd go but he just bent around it
& we squeaked by, I couldn’t of asked him to work any better

BRR: What makes Crb Big Britches so special and makes him clock
such fast times?

Goyins: I think what makes Festus so special is his consistency &
he’s so honest. He makes the same run every time, big pens or little
pens, he doesn’t care. And he has been like that since day one. He
never tries to cheat or hit a barrel, he just goes & does his job, he is
a really neat horse.

BRR: Tell us about little about Ctb Big Britches and what are some
of his big wins in his lifetime so far?

Goyins: He is a pretty laid back hotse, he loves people. He won the
TRP Money Run/Kohr Futurity back in March in Gillette. He
placed at the Idaho Futuurity in Nampa, the Glacier Chaser in Ka-
lispell, he was reserve champ at the 5 State Futurity in Rapid City,
he placed at the Glen Wood in Salina, the Fizz Bomb in Gillette &
now the Roper Rally. He has been really fun!

BRR: How do you typically prepare for your runs on him mentally
and warm up wise?

Goyins: I just long trot him about 5 minutes & lope 2-3 circles each
direction, he’s really easy. I walk quite a bit, probably 15-20 minutes
after we lope. If it is cold out I will lope a few more circles. Before
I run, I just remind myself to sit in the middle & keep my hand up,
less is more on him.

BRR: Are there any unique advantages or challenges being based out
of Montana?

Goyins: I love Montana, summers are great, winter not so much, but
I have lots of hats & mittens & snow pants LOL! If itis 10 degrees
we ride, anything below 10 is too cold. The biggest challenge is hav-
ing a full time job. We do a LOT of all night driving to get to the
futurities. My mom & my boyfriend go with me, they are troopers
& do most of the driving;

First Down Dash
Dash Ta Fame 51105

$113 Sudden Fame
JL Sirocco 5198

5194 Band Of Azure
Solara 5198

Katie Kay Dash

CRB Big Britches

2014 Sorrel Gelding

Sir Rambler
51104

Birthday Lass
Diva Design 5182

, Deckabo
Miss Pool Deck 51102

Miss Apollo Pool

New Design
51109

Rider: Cally Goyins; Owner/Breeder: Calvin Bahleen Cattle Co.

THE RUNDOWN w/caily Goyins

(RB Big Britches “Festus”15.1 h., 1,200 Ibs.

BiT: Draw Bit

sapoLe: Double J Pozzi; sabote pap: 5 Star with a Back On Track liner

LE6 GEAR: Classic Equine Legacy all four

reeD: Purina Strategy Healthy Edge; Hav: Grass/Alfalfa round bales 24/7
sHoeING: Rims on front, barefoot hinds

SUPPLEMENTS: Zesterra; ADDITIONAL CARE: EquiResp & Respond Blanket
CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN; Long trot 3-5 days a week on the mountain. In the
summer I'll trot the barrels a few times on Wednesdays.

spoNsors: My Mom, she is my biggest supporter. Jill Lane for being Jill :) and
Suze Bohleen (Festus owner) for being a great partner.

BRR: What are your plans going forward for Crb Big Britches and
yourself?

Goyins: We have the CBHI Futurity in Ponoka & the Western States
Futurity in Ogden left. He will get to rest for a month or so after
those so I can ride the 2, 3 & 4 year olds that have been sitting all
summet. I’ll probably just try to hit one jackpot a month this winter
to keep horses ready for spring

BRR: What is the one unique item you can’t leave for a barrel race
without?

Goyins: Probably not very unique, but I take my blue heelet, Freya,
everywhere with me.

Roper Rally

Sept. 12-15, 2019, Belle Fourche, SD

Futurity Average

1D 1 (RB Big Britches 14s.q. JI Sirocco-Diva Design, New Design Cally Goyins Calvin R Bohleen CC 27812 $1,126.28
2 Streakincoronaqueen  14m.m.  AStreak of Fling-Queen FaTima, Dash Ta Fame Haley Stevenson  Anderson Cattle Company ~ 27.958  $901.02
3 HopskipAnd AStreak  14s.g. French Streaktovegas-Jkr Rockets Dash, Dashs Emblem Ashlyn Goven Jessica Goven 27984 $675.77
4 Harvey PWald 14m.q. French Streaktovegas-Joni Jacolynn, The Little Colonel Heather Bauman 28455 $450.51
5 SLFrench Letter 14pal.g.  SIDashing Frenchman-Ldl Scarlett Woman, Little Dors Lena RoseHildebrandt ~ Kelly &Rose Hildebrandt ~ 28496 $337.88
6 ABlueFlash First Moon Flash-Chickie Blue, Chicks A Blazin ShariTaggert TripleUQuarterHorses 28511 $262.80

2D 1 SCF Lakewood Fame 14s.q. Woodbridge-Some Zevi, Zevi Colleen Vondra 29964  $625.71
2 Streakinflashpacific 14br.g. (s Flashlight-Streakinfrenchbailey, A Streak of Fling Haley Stevenson  Anderson Cattle Company ~ 29.993  $375.43
3 Justa Flying Fame 14b.m. Justa Blurr Ta Fame-Miss Flying Oak, Doc’s Oak Paul Knorr Paul & Lorri Knorr 30009  $250.28
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Roper Rally Continued From Page 44
Futuritiy 1st Go

1D 1 HopskipAndAStreak ~ 14s.q.
2 (RBBig Britches 14s.q.
3 Im Smoothies Girl 14s5.m.
3 Streakincoronaqueen  14m.m.
5 Harvey PWald 14m.q.
6 SLFrench Letter 14pal.q.
2D 1 ALil Dash Of Vegas 14m.m.
2 Justa Flying Fame 14 bay m.
3 Lil Miss Fame 14 pal.m.
Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 CRB Big Britches 14s.q.
2 Streakincoronaqueen  14m.m.
3 HopskipAndAStreak  14s.q.
4 Rockin Maxine 14s.m.
5 WRSouthdakotachrome  14.ch.m.
6 ShesPackin Dynamite ~ 14s.m.
2D 1 French Stiletto 14b.m.
2 JustaFlying Fame 14 bay m.
3 SHCall Me Smooth 14 pal.m.
Futurity Amateur Average
1 Hide Ur Crazy 14br.m.
2 Outstanding Pay 14 br.m.
3 Streak Of Crystalzz 14bl.m.q.
VGBRA Average
1 (RBBig Britches 14s.q.
2 Streakincoronaqueen  14m.m.
3 (MHecate 14 blk. m.
4 WR Southdakotachrome 14 .ch.m.
5 Mobetta Fame 14pal.g.
VGBRA 1st Go
1 CRBBig Britches 14s.q.
2 Im Smoothies Girl 14s.m.
3 Streakincoronaqueen  14m.m.
4 (MHecate 14blk. m.
5 Outstanding Pay 14br.m.
VGBRA 2nd Go
1 (RBBig Britches 14s.q.
2 Streakincoronaqueen  14m.m.
3 WR Southdakotachrome 14 ch.m.
4 ShesPackin Dynamite ~ 14s.m.
5 Mobetta Fame 14pal.g.
Maturity Average
1D 1 FL Baby Blue Bugs 13 am. g.
2 TakinOn A Storm 13br.g.
3 ThreeTymes A Lady 11b.m.
2D 1 BHR Super Dash 13 pal.g.
2 Your Dashing 11s.m.
3 Whiskey Kismet 12 pal.m.
Maturity 1st Go
1D 1 Three Tymes A Lady 11b.m.
2 FrenchmansBigBucks 13 pal.g.
3 Dashing Rocket Dash 13ch.g.
2D 1 MontanaJo 09 pal.g.
2 Boons French Streak 13redm.m.
3 Your Dashing 11s.m.
Maturity 2nd Go
1D 1 FL Baby Blue Bugs 13 am. g.
2 FLThis Guy Rocs 12pal.g.
3 TakinOn A Storm 13br.g.
2D 1 MontanaJo 09pal.g.
2 BHRSuperDash 13 pal.g.
BARREL RACING REPORT

French Streaktovegas-Jkr Rockets Dash, Dashs Emblem

JI Sirocco-Diva Design, New Design

A Smooth Guy-Hot April Colours, Hot Colours

A Streak of Fling-Queen FaTima, Dash Ta Fame

French Streaktovegas-Joni Jacolynn, The Little Colonel

SI Dashing Frenchman-Ldl Scarlett Woman, Little Dors Lena
French Streaktovegas-A Whole Lotta Rae, Dashing With Cash
Justa Blurr Ta Fame-Miss Flying Oak, Doc’s Oak

Dash Ta Fame-Lil Miss Firewater, Fire Water Flit

Jl Sirocco-Diva Design, New Design

A Streak of Fling-Queen FaTima, Dash Ta Fame

French Streaktovegas-Jkr Rockets Dash, Dashs Emblem
Rockin W-Zacks Lena, Zack T Wood

Dash Ta Fame-All Warm N Fuzzy, Frenchmans Guy
Famous Charmer-Nf Frenchmans Dyna, Frenchmans Guy
Frenchmans Easy Doc-Famous Two Below, Dash Ta Fame
Justa Blurr Ta Fame-Miss Flying Oak, Doc’s Oak

A Smooth Guy-Call Yas Last Effort, Proudest Effort

Pyc Paint Your Wagon-Heros Queen, Valiant Hero
Irish Pay-Elite Mercedes, Freckles Elite
A Streak of Fling-Clarks Poco Crystal, Weavers Poco Sugar

Jl Sirocco-Diva Design, New Design

A Streak of Fling-Queen FaTima, Dash Ta Fame

(m Nonstop Nitro-Cm Sak Em a Bronsin, Pc Bronsin
Dash Ta Fame-All Warm N Fuzzy, Frenchmans Guy
A Smooth Guy-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

JI Sirocco-Diva Design, New Design

A Smooth Guy-Hot April Colours, Hot Colours

A Streak of Fling-Queen Fa Tima, Dash Ta Fame

(m Nonstop Nitro-Cm Sak Em a Bronsin, Pc Bronsin
Irish Pay-Elite Mercedes, Freckles Elite

JSirocco-Diva Design, New Design

A Streak of Fling-Queen Fa Tima, Dash Ta Fame

Dash Ta Fame-All Warm N Fuzzy, Frenchmans Guy
Famous Charmer-Nf Frenchmans Dyna, Frenchmans Guy
A Smooth Guy-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Fire On Bug-Magnums Chrissy, Runnerelse

(artel Dancer-Highest Straw, Texas High Dasher

Tres Seis-Shesnowlady, First Down Dash

Bhr Super Frost-Bhr Little Dash, Twaynas Dash

Dashing With Cash-Leadmetoyourladder, Special Leader
VfMoon Fire-Shesa Specialfortune, Special Show

Tres Seis-Shesnowlady, First Down Dash

Frenchmans Guy-Haulin Lotsacash, Holland Ease

Dashing With Cash-Jkr Rockets Dash, Dashs Emblem
Frenchmans Max-Jojo Feature, Feature Jack

French Streaktovegas-Ar Lady in Red, Colonel Doc Bar Chex
Dashing With Cash-Leadmetoyourladder, Special Leader

Fire On Bug-Magnums Chrissy, Runnerelse

Jl Sirocco-Frenchmans Chelsie, Frenchmans Guy
(artel Dancer-Highest Straw, Texas High Dasher
Frenchmans Max-Jojo Feature, Feature Jack
Bhr Super Frost-Bhr Little Dash, Twaynas Dash
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Ashlyn Goven Jessica Goven

Cally Goyins Calvin R Bohleen (C
Bridget Romey

Haley Stevenson  Anderson Cattle Company
Heather Bauman

Rose Hildebrandt  Kelly & Rose Hildebrandt
Kelly Caldwell

Paul Knorr Paul & Lorri Knorr
Amy Schimke

(ally Goyins (alvin R Bohleen (C
Haley Stevenson  Anderson Cattle Compnay
Ashlyn Goven Jessica Goven
Bobbie Miller

Amber West Zach & Amber West
Margaret Jones Roger & Margaret Jones
Lana Dacar Kami Ireland

Paul Knorr Paul & Lorri Knorr
Sherri Cass Brittany Dowling
Rudie Hepper

Lindsey O'Keeffe Levi 0'Keeffe
Shyann Lucas

Cally Goyins (alvin R Bohleen CC
Haley Stevenson  Anderson Cattle Compnay
ShariTaggert Triple U Quarter Horses
Amber West Zach & Amber West
Karen Gleason Brad & Karen Gleason
Cally Goyins (alvin R Bohleen (C
Bridget Romey

Haley Stevenson  Anderson Cattle Company
ShariTaggert Triple U Quarter Horses
Lindsey 0'Keeffe Levi O'Keeffe

(ally Goyins (alvin R Bohleen (C
Haley Stevenson  Anderson Cattle Compnay
Amber West Zach & Amber West
Margaret Jones Roger & Margaret Jones
Karen Gleason Brad & Karen Gleason
Samantha Flannery

Heidi Gunderson

Amy Schimke

D’Ann Gehlsen

Kelly Caldwell

(asandra Kleinjan

Amy Schimke

(helsie Cunningham  Morgan Spykerboer
Ashlyn Goven Jessica Goven
Breanne Bull

Krista Graff Josh & Krista Graff
Kelly Caldwell

Samantha Flannery

Samantha Flannery

Heidi Gunderson

Breanne Bull

D’Ann Gehlsen

13.921
13.975
14.087
14.087
14.093
14135
14.987
15.021
15.032

13.837
13.871
14.063
14.115
14127
14.182
14.874
14.988
15.054

28.697
28.833
28.862

27.812
27.958
28.533
28.59

28.726

13.975
14.087
14.087
14.262
14.42

13.837
13.871
14.127
14.182
14.183

28.297
283

28.357
29.351
29.357
29.436

13.982
14.158
14.191
14.507
14.605
14.666

14.033
14.079
14.087
14.538
14.578

$1,126.28
$901.02
$563.14
$563.14
$337.88
$262.80
$625.71
$375.43
$250.28

$1,126.28
$901.02
$675.77
$450.51
$337.88
$262.80
$625.71
$375.43
$250.28

$96.25
$57.75
$38.50

$186.75
$155.63
$124.50
$93.78
$62.25

$186.75
$155.63
$124.50
$93.78
$62.25

$186.75
$155.63
$124.50
$93.78
$62.25

$610.63
$366.38
$244.25
$203.54
$122.10

$81.41

$610.63
$366.38
$244.25
$203.54
$122.10

$81.41

$610.63
$366.38
$244.25
$203.54
$122.10
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$1,695
$1,356
$1,017
$678
$508.50
$395.50
$1,017
$813
$610.20
$406.80
$305.10
$237.30
$678.00
$542.40
$406.80
$271.20
$203.40
$158.20

$596.30
$487.88
$361.39
$234.90
$126.48
$496.91
$406.57
$301.16
$195.75
$105.41
$397.53
$325.25
$240.93
$156.60

$84.32
$298.15
$243.94
$180.70
$117.54

$63.24
$198.77
$162.63
$120.46

$78.30

$42.16

$567.60
$464.40
$344.00
$223.60
$120.40
$473.00
$387.00
$286.67
$186.34
$100.33
$378.40
$309.60
$229.36
$149.07

$80.26
$283.80
$232.20

3 Game Opener 13s.m. Woodbridge-Miss Eye Fly, Mr Eye Opener
Slot Race
1D1 ThreeTymesAlady  Amy Schimke 13.674
2 Aint Seen Me Yet Maggie Poloncic 13.785
3 Spratts Possiblefame Bobbie Miller 13.893
4 Vital Fame ShyannLucass ~ Campbell Vet Services 14.01
5 Frenchmans Gun Deanna Johnson  One Lazy J Perf. Horses 14.022
6 Hershey Heather Crowley RodeoRigs.com 14.086
2D1 Streak Of Crystalzz  Shyann Lucass 14.185
2 Docs Royal Win Summer Kosel 14.195
3 (MBubblin Barbie  Jade Crago (rago Perf. Horses  14.211
4 SmokeNSunrise  Ashley Day CUCPerf. Horses 14.214
5 PRSmooth Cat JoeyWilliams ~ Painter Ranch 14.225
6  Prairie Drift 045 Lindsey Horner  Homer Equine 14.267
3D1 SpotMelmFamous Brandee Wardell 14.733
2 String BikiniDream  Haley Stevenson ~ Anderson (attle Co.  14.783
3 OBryansRusty Oaks JodieO'Bryan  0'Bryan Arena 14.815
4 Light Up Lil Bit Tina Graham Graham Perf. Horses  14.916
5 (RIDriftingWhiskey ~CassieHayman  ChaisleyHayman ~ 15.18
6 FrenchmansChica  Becky Barry 15.263
Saturday Open
1D 1 Spratts Possiblefame Bobbi Miller 13.780
2 Frenchmans Firefly Amanda Harris 13.832
3 SLFireUp Cash Tara Stimpson 13.873
4  (MHecate ShariTaggart 13.993
5 MontanaJo Breanna Bull 14.126
2D1 FlasyBayLena Mary Mitzel 14.306
2 PRSmooth Cat Joey Williams 14329
3 SaltyDog Kathleen Carlson 14.333
4 VCStreakin Badger Cydney Peterson 14.341
5 Saltys Key Celebrity Bobbie Miller 14342
3D1 Famous Barbara Jean Kimberly Bail 14.805
2 Touche Jada Rokke 14.850
3 ReallyFitToFly Kelly Wheelhouse 14.879
4 Frenchmans Chateau Shannon Olson 14916
5 Red Minda Woodward 14.932
4D 1 DisKat Can Scat Vicki Fogerty 15.304
2 AllOfThe Above Christina Graham 15311
3 Lizzards Red Player Christy Kinghorn 15337
4SS Perksolatila Sugar Denise Sabo 15344
5 SLCashDragon Kaitlin Peterson 15.346
5D1 HPQDon't Drink &Drive  Lori Hill 15.793
2 Rocky Megan Pond 15.817
3 RareBugs At DaBar Michelle Clobes 15.908
4 Royals On Firewater (assy Woodward 15.909
5 ZConntonPineCountry Della Amdahl 15.954
Sunday Open
1D 1 Wicked Felina CL Ginger LaDuke 13.802
2 Frenchman Fire Fly Amanda Harris 13.897
3 SLFire Up Cash Tara Stimpson 1391
4 Los Lonely Boy Makenzee Wheelhouse 13918
5 FlashyBayLena Mary Mitzel 13.978
2D1 JWTri Me Peewee Jr Gale Beebe 14.343
2 ApolleoSSpeed Rocket  Kelly Anders 14.344
3 TMBlue Duck Lori King 14.349
4 (oronas Best Madison Smith 14.374
5 Red Pep Code (Chrissy Peterson 14.396
3D1 Doin What She Needs Shawna Letcher 14.805
2 One Smooth Savage Shawna Letcher 14.813
3 LeoShantyKing Lorie Johnston 14.900
4 Nala Janet Pauley 14910
5 EyesALily Darcie Ridl 14913
4D 1 Flit My Ways Kyndra Elshere 15322
2 Poncho Streak Tess Wyly 15.361
BARREL RACING REPORT

Sherri Cass

(RI Drifting Whiskey
Badger

Felix

Dis Kat Can Scat

PR Candy Stripe
Fivestar Teddy
Rocky

Utah

v
terwnPunrw

Saturday Adult
1 MontanalJo
2 RNRSmartPoco
3 Sheza Redemption

Sunday Adult
1 MontanaJo
2 Sheza Redemption
3 EyesAlily

Saturday Senior
1 Frenchmans Gun
2 FHasyBayLena
3 Salty Dog
4 ASmoothTime

Sunday Senior
1 FHashyBay Lena
2 SaltyDog
3 ImaFolk Dancer
4 Heidi
Saturday Youth
1 Speculite
2 Smileys Wiz
3 Famous Magnum 44
4 Quixote Little Smart

Sunday Youth
1 Los Lonely Boy
2 Famous Magnum 44
3 Woody Be Magic

Saturday Derby
1 TMBIue Duck
2 NoFools Nuggett

Sunday Derby
1 Painted Fling
2 TMBIue Duck

Saturday Futurity
1 (MHecate
2 ABlueFlash

Sunday Futurity
1 ImaCountry Fire
2 ABlueFlash

Saturday WPRA
1 Frenchmans Firefly
2 SLFireUp Cash
3 Montanalo
4 Frenchmans Gun

Sunday WPRA
1 Frenchman Fire Fly
2 SLFireUp Cash
3 Docs Royal Win
4 Henrys Easy French
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Brittany Dowling

(assie Hayman
Mark Wade

(laire Boyer

Vicki Fogerty
Taryn Eversvik
Bobbi Jo Troutman
Megan Pond
Megan Pond

Breanna Bull
Emily Zimba
Becky Bishop

Breanne Bull
Becky Bishop
Darcie Ridl

Deanna Johnson
Mary Mitzel
Kathleen Carlson
Lonnie Farella

Mary Mitzel
Kathleen Carlson
Kathleen Carlson
Shelly Christensen

Shania Larive
AvaJoReno
Monet Drolc
AvaJoReno

Makenzee Wheelhouse
Monet Drolc
Marlene Woodward

LoriKing
(athy Roesler

Tara Stimpson
LoriKing

ShariTaggart
ShariTaggart

Ginger LaDuke
ShariTaggert

Amanda Harris
Tara Stimpson
Breanna Bull
Deanna Johnson

Amanda Harris
Tara Stimpson
Summer Kosel
Ginger LaDuke

14.581

15.363
15.370
15390
15.843
16.01
16.021
16.118
16.476

14.126
14.681
14.979

14.472
14.582
14913

14.193
14.306
14.333
14.403

13.978
14.119
14.246
14.260

14.224
14.369
14.458
14513

13918
14.183
14.195

14.432
14.614

14135
14.349

13.993
14.272

14.027
14.167

13.832
13.873
14.126
14.193

13.897
13911
14.033
14.090

$81.41

$172.00
$111.80
$60.20
$189.20
$154.80
$114.66
$74.58
$40.16

$105
$63
42

$87.50
$52.50
$35

$161
$120.75
$80.50
$40.25

$175
$131.25
$87.50
$43.75

$105.00
$78.75
$52.50
$26.25

$105
$63
$42

§73.50
$49

$63
$42

$76.50
$49

§73.50
$49.00

$256
$192
$128

$64

$256
$192
$128

$64
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Riley and JLR One Slick Guy Dominate Faust Memorial

3rd Annual Piper Faust Memorial Barrel Race

Sept. 14-15, 2019, Bryan, TX

Saturday Open
1D 1Ladies Money Ta Fame
2 JLR One Slick Guy
3 Traffics Joy Ride
4 Gypsy Rose Cat
5 SFGivemHellHoney
6 KiptysFlash
7 Mr Elegant Shawne
8 Dox Midnight Tuck
2D 1 Famous Chant
Streakin and Shaken
Gingers French Lexu
Ellie Maes Late
Loki
Dashin Lil Guy
Frenchmansnvousangel
Nicks Nefertiti
3D 1 Hott Dam Im Famous
2 Good Morning Loretta
3 Lilys Rowdy Info
4 MP Jetwood
5 What A Smooth Deal
6 Tawanda
7 ( Bad Girlfriend
8 Blazin Bar None
4D 1 Leroy Gibbs
2 Naughty But Nice
3 Tiger Deo Volente
4 JM Ms Flashy Sparks
5 Miss Timin Jet
6 Bountiful Bootie
7 Destine For Fire
8 Savvy Solano
5D 1Fancy
2 Wonders Starlight
3 Hannah Wheeler
4 Double Shot of Hickory
5 The Famous Ripper
6 Dixie
7 Firewater DT
8 Lipp Version

coONOYUT B WN

Sunday Open
1D 1JLR One Slick Guy
2 Ladies Money Ta Fame
3 MrElegant Shawne
4 Traffics Joy Ride
5 Sfgivemhellhoney
6 Kiptysflash
2D 1 Dox Midnight Tuck
2 Blue Eyed Jackson
3 Im Fine Your Mine
4 (Chesters Love Master
5 Dashin Lil Guy
6 Frenchmansnvousangel
3D 1 Mr Freckles Frosty
2 Moses
3 BornTa Spitfire
4 Forget Your High Society
5 CsvDouble Two Jacki
6 Dash For Distance
4D 1 Destine For Fire
2 Jessagalforguy

BARREL RACING REPORT

Jennifer Sharp
Jana Riley

Kathy Thornton
Claire Sechelski
Taylor Jacob
Harley Jo Perkins
Emily Becker
Jennifer Sharp
Shawn McMane
Wendy Cline
Denise Falls
Kalyn Albright
Ashton Padon
Colleen Stoner
Sioux Smith
Joao Leao

Lacey Aubihl

Aly Jurica
Kellandra Phillips
Shelby Bannert
Lacey Aubihl
Destin McGrew
(atie Rhodus
Sissy Lively

Liz Ray

Suzanne Benton
Babette Warrick
Debra Koenig
Lacy Stephen
Sinclair Schiller
Pat Classen

Julia Ledo
Shelly Spivey
Martina Hernandez
Brooks Campbell
Katelynn Dunn
Krystal Kotzur
Cheyanne Abke
Natalie Moreland
Melanie Lipp

Jana Riley
Jennifer Sharp
Emily Becker
Kathy Thornton
Taylor Jacob
Harley Jo Perkins
Jennifer Sharp
Amanda Slaughter
Olivia Robinson
Jennifer Sharp
Colleen Stoner
Sioux Smith
Amanda Jennings
Taylor Jacob
Ashley Schoppa
Jenna Moore
Michelle Epps
Michelle Epps

Pat Classen
Ashton Padon

15.935
16.013
16.040
16.050
16.057
16.063
16.179
16.274
16.437
16.448
16.467
16.485
16.568
16.577
16.586
16.593
16.947
16.973
16.976
16.978
16.983
16.998
17.01
17.041
17.442
17.446
17.448
17.449
17.457
17.460
17.461
17.464
17.974
17.983
17.991
18.004
18.052
18.097
18.106
18.108

15.770
15.947
15.981
16.035
16.113
16.126
16.278
16.293
16.299
16.303
16.308
16.320
16.801
16.810
16.827
16.831
16.867
16.867
17.276
17.304

$1,109
$924
$785
$601
$462
$323
$231
$185
$924
$770
$655
$501
$385
$270
$193
$154
$739
$616
$524
$400
$308
$216
$154
$123
$554
$462
$393
$300
$231
$162
$116
$92
$370
$308
$262
$200
$154
$108
$77
$62'

$1,172
$852
$533
$426
$320
$249
$977
$710
$444
$355
$266
$207
$781
$568
$355
$284
$190
$190
$586
$426

3 Letta Dash Perform
4 (Cinch
5 lrish Joes Firewater
6 Aceontherocks

5D 1 Rockets Smart Glory
2 Lipp Version
3 AintTrickn If You Got It
4 Shamrock Luck
5 Cherry Redfirewater
6 SheezaDun

Open Average
1D 1JLR One Slick Guy
2 Ladies Money Ta Fame
3 Traffics Joy Ride
4 MrElegant Shawne
2D 1 Famous Chant
2 BP Doc Gone Smooth
3 Dashin Lil Guy
4 Frenchmansnvousangel
3D 1 Huckabee Shilabar
2 (R Real Girl
3 Free Flaming Billy
4 Special Features
4D 1 Rocknroll Legend
2 Easily Cashed Chips
3 (RZimas Last
4 JM Ms Flashy Sparks
5 Doolee
5D 1JMP Carmen Lucia
2 Lipp Version
3 Shamrock Luck
4 Possum

Youth Slot Race
1 Gypsy Rose Cat
2 KiptysFlash
3 MrElegant Shawnee

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Gypsy Rose (at
2 KiptysFlash
3 MrElegant Shawne
4 Atlas Peak
2D 1 Loki
2 OhHoly Flit
3 Cougar
4 Miss Peppy Pay Day
3D 1 Nala rated Power
2 Marilyn M Merada
3 JessAGalForGuy
4 Huckabee Shilabar
4D 1 Sheeza Dun
2 Mayzee
3 Topaz
4 Easyonthecoronachick

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Mr Elegant Shawne
2 KiptysFlash
3 Pyron Rose
4 (harginTa Fame
2D 1 Cougar
2 KN Hanky Panky
3 Huckabee Shilabar

September 17,2019

Tammy Fischer
Halle Ballard
Shala Chappell
Wanda King
Gabby Romano
Melanie Lipp
Ansleigh Langston
Hilary Lobue
Amber Failla
Preslie Riggle

Jana Riley
Jennifer Sharp
Kathy Thornton
Emily Becker
Shawn McMane
Becky Maass
Colleen Stoner
Sioux Smith
Drew Ellen Stewart
Jodi Roush
Maggie Upton
Jenna Moore
Toni Joyner
Kendra McLaughlin
Lorissa Merritt
Debra Koenig
Kay Ellis
Morgan Grizzle
Melanie Lipp
Hilary LoBue
JJThompson

(laire Sechelski
Harley Jo Perkins
Emily Becker

Claire Sechelski
Harley Jo Perkins
Emily Becker
Phoenix Smith
Ashton Padon
Hayden Langston
Ashton Padon
Riley Parker
Kynlee Stevens
Ali Rodriguez
Ashton Padon
Drew Ellen Stewart
Preslie Riggle
Emma Burke
Jalyn Dodd
Alaina Haley

Emily Becker
Harley Jo Perkins
Kysan Buckner
Kysan Buckner
Ashton Padon
Jordan Jackson
Drew Ellen Stewart

17.324
17.339
17.364
17.415
17.792
17.793
17.802
17.863
17.887
17.918

15.892
15.941
16.038
16.080
16.396
16.423
16.443
16.453
16.905
16.958
16.982
17.051
17.401
17.414
17.430
17.433
17.433
17.899
17.951
18.002
18.095

16.050
16.063
16.179

16.050
16.063
16.179
16.411
16.568
16.609
16.657
16.691
17.052
17.137
17.158
17.200
17.579
17.629
17.648
17.690

15.981
16.126
16.323
16.410
16.532
16.578
16.609

$266
$213
$160
$124
$391
$284
$178
$142
$107

$83

$500
$375
$250
$125
$417
$313
$209
$104
$334
$250
$167

$83
$250
$188
$125

$32

$32
$167
$125

$83

$42

$925
$555
$370

$197
$148
$98
$49
$197
$148
$98
$49
$197
$148
$98
$49
$197
$148
$98
$49

$156
$117
$78
$39
$156
$117
$78

Piper Faust Memorial Continued on Page 48
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Prindle and Red Man Jones Cash in at Carnival of Cans

Carnival Of Cans
Sept. 6-8, 2019, Carthage, MO

Slot Race
1 Red Man Jones
2 Emma Gonna Fly
3 Little Honory Streak
4 Running For Honor
5 Chester Cstar

Friday Open
1D 1Red Man Jones
Randis Effort
Little Honory Streak
Rare and Stellar
Whistlewhileyoustreak
TBarJ A Pinch of Salt
SL Pistol Packin Perks
LE Brown Bomber
Seis Lil Prissy
10 Gold Dashing Henry
2D 1 Corona N Lace
(ajo H Misty Moon
Millie Merada
Helen Load The Kids
Reminics Plain Jane
Dedicated To Sugar
EZ Dont Mean Sleazy
Chester Cstar
9 Go Deck The Holly
10 Glass of Firewater
3D 1Fancy Don't Let Me Down
2 Dab the Bugin Fire
3 Justa Reya Sunshine
4 TQ Show me the Money
5 French Cut Fame
6 Charcoal Cadillac

O oo~NOoOYUT B~ WN
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Piper Faust Memorial Continued From Page 47

4 Miss N Missy
3D 1 Sun Frost Frenchman
2 Gay Bars (at
3 Marilyn M Merada
4 KN Show Me The Money
4D 1 Rockets Smart Glory
2 SheezaDun
3 Red Devils Rose
5D 1Duel Jet Fuel
2 Little Azuls Spark
3 Delta Nu Bar Delta
4 Firewater DT

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Blue Eyed Jackson
2 BP Doc Gone Smooth
3 Famous Chant
2D 1Dee Dee
2 Prince of the Fitz
3 Brownie
3D 1Fueled in Excess
2 Pepto Handsome
3 Ziggy Dial Doc Bar

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Streakin and Shaken

BARREL RACING REPORT

7 Chesters Lucy Jordan Adams 15.790 $107
7 Katina Sun Frost Mackenzie Crow 15.790 $107
9 Montanas Dashin Perks Alycia Morgan 15.792 §78
10JL Hearts on Fire Linda Crusinberry 15.811 $58
Randee Prindle 14.750 $1,575 4D 1 Sunny Cs Pacific Rim Suzy Lozeau 16.230 $312
Randee Prindle 14.795 $1,125 2 Rusty Kettles Amy Owens 16.239 $268
Dalene Schober 14.872 $900 3 Chipmunk Andee Jo Haden 16.249 §223
Mandy Griffith 14.959 $675 4 Miracle Brownies Taylor Crawford 16.267 $156
Camrin Sellers 14.964 §225 4 Bullets Kiowa Kid Michelle Hamilton 16.267 $156
6 Justa Diggin Panther Yvonne Honerkamp 16.270 $104
7 Talk About Dimples Mary Sue Nolke 16.293 $89
Randee Prindle 14.722 $604 8 Im Dalton Susie Bridges 16.325 §74
Larae Smith 14.767 $517 9 0akls Special Nicole Kimbrough 16.336 $59
Dalene Schober 14.838 $431 10 Sera Blondie Tracy Lloyd 16.339 §23
Ana Minnick 14.856 $345 10 Nfs High On Judy Two Bethany Moon 16.339 $23
Lynsay North 15.031 $259 5D 1Piney River Kim Jennifer Ramaeker 16.737 $215
Dalene Schober 15.082 $201 2 Fancy Baldy Boonsmal Emily Frampton 16.745 $184
Camrin Sellers 15.101 $172 3 Sfqh Zana Bailey Victoria Haynes 16.780 $154
Keri Ely 15.118 $144 4 Viper Madison Osterhout 16.919 $123
Mandy Griffith 15.130 $115 5 Honor Surprise Penny Toalson 16.927 $92
Jordan Vickery 15.164 586 6 Dalts Superman Design Karen Orman 16.937 §72
Lynn Gray 15.231 $507 7 Peanut Bailey Ford 16.955 $61
Abigail Lewis 15.243 $434 8 Flitsabouttohitthefan Ashley Phillips 16.963 $51
Megan Lundy 15.252 $362 9 Sugar N Leo Girl Carley Parker 16.997 $41
Mandy Griffith 15.265 $289 10 Jacks Lucky Bartender Jaycee Bayless 17.001 $31
Payton Burton 15.269 $193
Audrey Wooden 15.269 $193  Saturday Open
Katlyn Bullard 15.270 $145 1D 1Grey Ghost Molly Childers 14.710 $1,143
Camrin Sellers 15.272 $121 2 (atman Seekin Cash Shaylee Fritchey 14.715 $980
Katie Bockman 15.275 $96 3 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.750 $817
Kaley Wilkerson 15.279 §72 4 Emma Gonna Fly Randee Prindle 14.795 $653
Kristi Coker 15.729 $409 5 Jessadashintrois Megan Wehmeyer 14.816 $490
Nicole Silvey 15.740 $351 6 Little Honory Streak Dalene Schober 14.872 $381
Betsy Frazier 15.755 $292 7 Le Brown Bomber Keri Ely 14.891 $327
Meleigh Bradberry 15.769 $234 8 FloNDash Cherie Carter 14.938 $272
Taylor Hollenberg 15.779 $175 9 Running For Honor Mandy Griffith 14.959 §218
Payton Burton 15.787 $136 Camival Of Cans Continued on Page 49
Emily Chiglo 16.611 $39 2 Blue Eyed Jackson Amanda Slaughter 16.293 $64
Ashton Padon 17.057 $156 3 Famous Chant Shawn McMane 16.354 $43
Sydney Shaw 17.058 $117 2D 1 Sticks Chic Lisa Lucia 17.208 $107
Ali Rodriguez 17.072 §78 2 Jerryz Miz Fame 37 Amanda Slaughter 17.418 $64
Hailey Epps 17.080 $39 3 The Duke of Ivory Tammy Flynn 17.513 $43
Gabby Romano 17.792 $196 3D 1Ima Hot Little Tee Michelle Grata 18.170 $107
Preslie Riggle 17.918 sy 2 Docs Badboy Saloon J) Jeffers 18.233 564
Kalyn Albright 17.924 §78 318 Tracy Kloecker 18.624 $43
Ali Rodriguez 18.091 $156
Sydney Clarke 18.192 $117  Saturday Senior
Caroline Kelley 18.278 §78 1D 1Llp Easy Azure Pat Classen 16.792 $97
Natalie Moreland 18.426 $39 2 Two Face Flyin Royce Romberg 17.107 $58
3 (s Royal On Deck Carolyn Holt 17.240 $39
2D 1Too Cute To Wonder (andace Hoke 18.252 $97
2 Diamond Doll Dash Rae Jean Kilpatrick 18.317 $58
Amanda Slaughter 16.424 $160 3 Arena Franklin Vicki Borchgardt 18.333 $39
Becky Maass 16.432 $96 3D 1Perks Patrone Marcheta Garrett 18.960 §97
Shawn McMane 16.437 $64 2 (pt Pawnee Princess Renee'Wagner 19.154 $58
Maggie Denena 17.427 $160 3 Cause | Win (Candace Hoke 19.678 $39
Tiffani Wooten 17.493 $96
Caitlyn Mares 17.637 $64  Sunday Senior
Madison Baty 18.446 $160 1D 1Bubba Guy Mary Sorrells 16.890 588
Amy Pierce 18.463 $96 2 Two Face Flyin Royce Romberg 17.168 $59
Carley Rinn 18.584 $64 2D 1Harlan Luvs Memories Donna Murphy 18.434 588
2 Missile Bug Rhonda Welch 18.750 $59
3D 1 Cause | Win (andace Hoke 19.849 588
Wendy Cline 16.150 $107 2 (ashin In The Perks Mary Wright 20.685 $59
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10  Chester Cstar
2D 1 Gold Dashing Henry
Millie Merada
Go Deck The Holly
Streakin Fling Bug
Euchees Lil Frenchy
Perks Amos
Star Dude Blackie
Dash For Perks Baby
Special Zippendale

10 Three Lanes To Fame
3D 1 Dat Famous Sterling
Freckles Screen Play
Beaus Two Tuity
Kn Fabulous Win
(lassy Lil Corona
Jack Of All Kings
Dominators Poco
Zans Easy Ribbon
Priceless Corona

10 Ice City
4D 10ne Sweet Diva
Smokin On Christmas
Katina Sun Frost
Texas Cartel
Brakes R Optional
Taylor’s Ricky Lady
Sera Blondie
Smokin Jasmin Perks
Choctaw

10 Chex Out Lana
5D 1Jessiesgottabefamous
2 Rosies Makin Memories
3 Skipa Heart
4 Bullets Kiowa Kid
5 Smooth Dancing Dioc
6 Kt Monte Walsh
7
8
9
1

O oo~NOoOYUT B~ WN oo ~NOoOYh,~ B~wWN

Ooo~NOYUT B WiN

Wilson
Cimarron Packingiron
Cardi

0 Cadi

Sunday Open
1D 15! Pistonpackin Perks
Flo N Dash
Dash For Perks Baby
Red Man Jones
Onewildcincodemayo
A Streaking Okey
Le Brown Bomber
Titan Shining Q
DashTa Rio

10 Star Dude Blackie
2D 1Helen Load The Kids
Seis Lil Prissy
Shesa French Charm

OO oo~NOoOYUT B~ WN

Dunits Got Pep
Bb
Chesters Breeze
Knbusybeingfabulous
Euchees Lil Frenchy
10 Firebug Jag
3D 1Red Peppy Anna
2 (an'tTouch This Two Bit
3 (aseys Sugar Joe
4 My Achin Moon

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Camrin Sellers
Jordan Vickery
Megan Lundy
Katie Bockman
Erin Miller
Lindy Minor
Baylee Oney
Randee Prindle
Josh Andrews
Karin Nielsen
Josie Potter
Randee Prindle
Morgan Ghan
Macy Michel
Audriana Hicks
Bailee Snow
Emily Mortensen
Bridget Mason
Bailey Quimby
Ralene Neal
Mark Hollenberg
Chelsey Thomas
Kylie Bedene
Mackenzie Crow
Amy Ferguson
Kandy Abernathy
Sydney Louderback
Tracy Lloyd

Tina Spierings
Kayla Morgan
Katie Dampier
Kelly King
Rachel Seidel
Katelynn Forbus
Michelle Hamilton
Penny Wood
Sherri Mason
Lori Hickman
Kristen Smith
Ari-Anna Flynn
Samantha Owens

Camrin Sellars
Cherie Carter
Josh Andews
Randee Prindle
Jessica Beck
Brittany Lowary
Keri Ely

Larae Smith
Amy Neal
Randee Prindle
Mandy Griffith
Mandy Griffith
Jessica Beck

Shawnee Guys High Price Tag Heather Caldwell

Chelsey Thomas
Payton Burton
Tracy Mays
Kaley Wilkerson
Lindy Minor
Stacy Oney
Dawn Bishop
Olivia Brunk
Heather Caldwell
Kloie White

14.964
15.210
15.220
15.222
15.223
15.223
15.226
15.233
15.237
15.247
15.256
15.712
15.721
15.725
15.730
15.732
15.748
15.752
15.753
15.755
15.757
16.219
16.223
16.227
16.229
16.233
16.240
16.245
16.247
16.254
16.255
16.720
16.727
16.764
16.783
16.791
16.793
16.794
16.818
16.828
16.834

14.698
14.710
14.743
14.805
14.840
14.917
14.924
14.986
15.019
15.068
15.199
15.202
15.215
15.222
15.238
15.248
15.254
15.264
15.270
15.293
15.699
15.71
15.714
15.736

$163
$967
$829
$691
$484
$484
$322
$276
$230
$184
$138
$790
$677
$565
$452
$339
$263
$226
$188
$151
$113
$614
$526
$438
$351
$263
$205
§175
$146
$117

$88
$437
$375
$312
$250
$187
$146
$125
$104

$83

$62

$978
$838
$699
$559
$419
$326
$279
$233
$186
$140
$829
$711
$592
$474
$355
$276
$237
$197
$158
$118
$680
$583
$486
$389

5 Belle

6 Taylor's Ricky Lady

7 Katina Sun Frost

8 DunltDarn It

8 Fly N Frenchman
4D 1 Dalts Superman Design
Talk About Dimples
Louisiana Blue Rose
Artistic Signature
Sugar
Smooth Gun
Quick Ojos Grande
The Queen Be Dashing
Sugar G Booger

10 Maters Feature
5D 1 Mr Dash Wood
2 Gone To Extreme
3 Dry Docks Hi Jacked
4 Quincy Blue Hancock
5 French Smoke
6 Miss Foxy Brown
7
8
9
1

oo~ B Wi

Lager

Hot Flask

Apache Joe Brown
0Fancy

Friday Youth
1D 1 Rare and Stellar
2 Gold Dashing Henry
3 (ajo H Misty Moon
2D 1 Pistol
2 Blue Booms Playgun
3 Silver Snappy Six
3D 1Dun It Darn It
2 Jillian Jones
3 Sunandmoonqueen
4D 1 Snook at the French Girl
2 RABFirst O Lena
3 Selling Juliet

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Catman Seekin Cash

2 Rare And Stellar

3 Reminics Plain Jane
2D 1 Millie Merada

2 Euchees Lil Frenchy

3 Three Lanes To Fame
3D 1 Freckles Screen Play

2 RabFirst O Lena

3 Yo Poco Only One Pep
4D 1 Katina Sun Frost

2 Laicos Special Kitty

3 Frenchman’s Moonfrost

Sunday Youth

1D 1 Cajo H Misty Moon
2 (atman Seekin Cash
3 Bb

2D 1 Blue Booms Playgun
2 (an'tTouch This Two Bit
3 Katina Sun Frost

3D 1 Gotta Beg For Money
2 Sugar
3 Selling Juliet

4D 1 Dry Docks Hi Jacked
2 Hot Flask

September 17,2019

Josh Andews
Sydney Louderhack
Mackenzie Crow
Bella Del Chiaro
Kaley Wilkerson
Karen Orman
Mary Sue Nolke
Luke Hollenberg
Kimber Turner
Lexy Duncan
Kristen Delaney
Toni Sanders
Whitney Pickle
Sonya Boyd

Lisa Wilson
Sheila Ellis
Jordan Todd
Jordan Bonham
Valerie Gonzalez
Lisa Everson
Ally Odom
Andrea Smith
Taylor Love
Kathy Tipton
Jessica Bailey

Ana Minnick
Jordan Vickery
Abigail Lewis
Piper Steele

Bailey Stuva

Chloe King

Bella Del Chiaro
Sydney Louderback
Madison Osterhout
Ginlee Kinsey
Tabby Pierce
Ashlyn Russell

Shaylee Fritchey
Ana Minnick
Payton Burton
Megan Lundy
Lindy Minor
Josie Potter
Morgan Ghan
Tabby Pierce
Raeden Mortensen
Mackenzie Crow
Abigail Lewis
Raegan Stites

Abigail Lewis
Shaylee Fritchey
Payton Burton
Bailey Stuva
Olivia Brunk
Mackenzie Crow
Malyta Lafferty
Lexy Duncan
Ashlyn Russell
Jordan Bonham
Taylor Love

15.739
15.740
15.743
15.744
15.744
16.223
16.233
16.241
16.243
16.244
16.258
16.261
16.262
16.269
16.278
16.712
16.749
16.760
16.761
16.799
16.801
16.808
16.820
16.828
16.841

14.856
15.164
15.243
15.399
15.424
15.504
15.894
16.022
16.118
16.359
16.563
16.615

14.715
15.045
15.049
15.220
15.223
15.256
15721
15.851
15.927
16.227
16.267
16.327

15.167
15177
15.248
15.688
1571
15.743
16.188
16.244
16.378
16.760
16.820

$291
$227
$194
$146
$146
$531
$455
$379
$303
$228
$177
$152
$126
$101

$76
$382
$327
$279
$218
$164
$127
$109

$91

$73

$55

$183
$110
$73
$159
$95
$64
$110
$66
$44
$86
$51
$34

$197
$118
$79
$171
$103
$68
$118
$71
$47
$92
$55
$37

$197
$118
$79
$171
$103
$68
$118
$71
$47
$92
$55

(arnival Of Cans Continued on Page 50
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3 Dinky Deshaya Downum 17.037 $37  Friday Senior
1D 1 Corona N Lace Lynn Gray 15.231 $175
Friday Adult 2 Go Deck The Holly Katie Bockman 15.275 $105
1D 1 Little Honory Streak Dalene Schober 14.838 $182 3 Firebug Jag Stacy Oney 15.427 §70
2 Whistlewhileyoustreak Lynsay North 15.031 $137 2D 1JIHearts On Fire Linda Crusinberry 15.811 $152
3 SL Pistol Packin Perks Camrin Sellers 15.101 $91 2 Sassy Black Label Veronica Baldwin 15.824 $92
4 Seis Lil Prissy Mandy Griffith 15.130 $46 3 Keep Thinkin Bull Susan Wesley 15.834 $61
2D 1 MissT Holly Degonia 15.365 $158 3D 1Talk About Dimples Mary Sue Nolke 16.293 $105
2 Shesa French charm Jessica Beck 15.379 $118 2 Im Dalton Susie Bridges 16.325 $63
3 Streakin Fling Bug Erin Miller 15.471 $79 3 Sera Blondie Tracy Lloyd 16.339 $42
4 Stuckin 1992 Janie Biggs 15.492 $39 4D 1Honor Surprise Penny Toalson 16.927 $82
3D 1 Rebas Joy Debra Lindsey 15.839 $109 2 Apache Joe Brown Kathy Tipton 17.069 $49
2 Go On Rowdy Paige Walters 15.846 $81 3 I'm Spedial Cathy Pepper 17.264 $33
3 Dimples Little Arrow Kristen Delaney 15.859 $54
4 KN Fabulous Win Audriana Hicks 15.881 $27  Saturday Senior
4D 1 Cadi Samantha Owens 16.346 $84 1D 1Firebug Jag Stacy Oney 15.003 $162
2 Firecracker AB Alley Debra Lindsey 16.358 $63 2 (Corona N Lace Lynn Gray 15.176 $122
3 RS Perks Rooster Alesia Harlan 16.474 $42 3 Go DeckThe Holly Katie Bockman 15.222 $81
4 Hasta Be Champagne Jennifer Medbery 16.583 $21 4 GSixFloRida Stacy Oney 15.381 $41
2D 1 Moons Fancy Glo Laurie Crane 15.512 $141
Saturday Adult 2 Dashing To Vegas Patty Batcheler 15.569 $105
1D 1 Grey Ghost Molly Childers 14.710 $212 3 JIHearts On Fire Linda Crusinberry 15.673 $70
2 Jessadashintrois Megan Wehmeyer 14.816 $173 4 Jose’s Final Cash Becky Clark 15.704 $35
3 Little Honory Streak Dalene Schober 14.872 $128 3D 1Sassy Black Label Veronica Baldwin 16.068 $97
4 Running For Honor Mandy Griffith 14.959 $83 2 Siemens Prissey Perks Rita Campbell 16.120 §73
5 Chester Cstar Camrin Sellers 14.964 $45 3 Chex Jackie Brand 16.131 $49
2D 1 Streakin Fling Bug Erin Miller 15.223 $182 4 Sera Blondie Tracy Lloyd 16.245 $24
2 Special Zippendale Karen Nielsen 15.247 $149 4D 1Texas Fame In Motion Susan Bailey 16.541 §75
3 Whistlewhileyoustreak Lynsay North 15.268 $111 2 Honor Surprise Penny Toalson 16.542 $56
4 Miss Ichi Wood Tara Holland 15.281 §72 3 Stewie Dis Mofo Kimber Turner 16.606 $38
5 Sweet Six Payday Tosha Seller 15.342 $39 4 Inseperado Sheri Yoder 16.625 $19
3D 1 Kn Fabulous Win Audriana Hicks 15.730 $124
2 Jack Of All Kings Emily Mortensen 15.748 $102  Sunday Senior
3 Zans Easy Ribbon Bailey Quimby 15.753 $75 1D 1Bootyfuel Charmaine Miller 15.074 $195
4 Ice City Mark Hollenberg 15.757 $49 2 Go Deck The Holly Katie Bockman 15.182 $117
5 RikiTiki Tazi Kelley Fritchey 15.765 $26 3 Firebug Jag Stacy Oney 15.293 §78
4D 10ne Sweet Diva Chelsey Thomas 16.219 $95 2D 1Jose’s Final Cash Becky Clark 15.618 $169
2 Smokin Jasmin Perks Tina Spierings 16.247 $78 2 Wuz Up Now Becky Clark 15.672 $101
3 Choctaw Kayla Morgan 16.254 $58 3 Keep Thinkin Bull Susan Wesley 15.685 567
4 High Cat Pocus (allie Schenker 16.263 $38 3D 1Bay Go Bye Bye Laura Carlin 16.104 $117
5 Piney River Kim Jennifer Ramaeker 16.313 520 2 Stewie Dis Mofo Kimber Turner 16.114 §70
3 Sera Blondie Tracy Lloyd 16.140 $47
Sunday Adult 4D 1 Lena’s Little Shine Desi Gray 16.580 $91
1D 1SL Pistonpackin Perks Camrin Sellers 14.698 $221 2 Texas Fame In Motion Susan Bailey 16.647 $54
2 Onewildcincodemayo Jessica Beck 14.840 $165 3 MrDash Wood Sheila Ellis 16.712 $36
3 JessaDashinTrois Megan Wehmeyer 15.114 $110
4 Six Shootr Denise Storm 15.128 $55  Glow Race
2D 1 Helen Load The Kids Mandy Griffith 15.199 $190 1D 1Cash Mere Brenna Hurt 15.996 $139
2 Seis Lil Prissy Mandy Griffith 15.202 $143 2 DabThe Bug In Fire Nicole Silvey 16.466 $92
3 Shesa French charm Jessica Beck 15.215 $95 2D 1 Miracle Brownies Taylor Crawford 16.500 $119
4 Dunits Got Pep Chelsey Thomas 15.238 $48 2 Zans Risk Twist Amy Shireman 16.596 $79
3D 1 My Achin Moon Kloie White 15.736 $130 3D 1Dry Docks Hi Jacked Jordan Bonham 17.103 $79
2 RikiTikiTazi Kelley Fritchey 15.748 $98 2 Selling Juliet Ashlyn Russell 17.201 $53
3 KN Fabulous Win Audriana Hicks 15.781 $49 4D 1Fancy Baldy Boonsmal Emily Frampton 17.539 $59
3 LWRBorntoRun Amy Ward 15.781 $49 2 Monty Emily Frampton 17.725 $40
4D 1 Louisiana Blue Rose Luke Hollenberg 16.241 $100
2 Smooth Gun Kristen Delaney 16.258 §75
3 Quick Ojos Grande Toni Sanders 16.261 $50
4 One Sweet Diva Chelsey Thomas 16.318 $25
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Peterson and Pnut Conquer Chloes Courage Fund

Chloes Courage Fund

Sept. 2, 2019, Independence, MN

Open
1D 1Pnut
2 Benanna Goldstreaker
3 Dashing Jeta
4 Easy In Ebony
5 Kips Special
6 Sitton On A Goldmine
2D 1 Hickry’S Rowdy Run
2 Dash Of Kelly
3 Bodee
4 Frisky
5 Peptofame
6 Bandit
3D 1 Chik Pleasing Ginger
2 ElSpecial Corona
3 Nelly
4 Dashing Good Reason
5 Under A Grand
6 Boonsmal French Guy
4D 1Jangle Ta Fame
2 Berry Quick
3 SaintVal
4 Kt Great Little Lena
5 Money Special
6 Aspecialdashofwisky

Open2

1D 1Pnut
2 Benanna Goldstreaker
3 Kips Special

2D 1 Dash Of Kelly
2 Bodee
3 Peptofame

3D 1Boonsmal French Guy
2 Cooper

Lenna Peterson
Erin Bayer

Olivia Pemberton
Hannah Schreck
Rachel Halverson
Breanna Jenkins
Payton Jacques
Lisa Bollin

Breana Seifermann
Adeline Nevala
Jessica Borntrager
Breana Seifermann
Kaidyn Klein

Beau Brinkman
Gabe Peterson
Maddy Fruth
Malish Scherber
Elizabeth Eck
Tammy Rudningen
Sophia Hillman
(asey Fluegel
Michelle Nelson
Allison Otto

Carrie Kriel

Lenna Peterson
Erin Bayer

Rachel Halverson
Lisa Bollin

Breana Seifermann
Jessica Borntrager
Elizabeth Eck
Allison Jensen

16.107
16.302
16.32

16.322
16.548
16.556
16.611
16.62

16.656
16.709
16.762
16.763
17.11
17.117
17141
17.154
17.173
17.21

17.645
17.659
17.694
17.701
17.744
17.745

16.107
16.302
16.548
16.62

16.656
16.762
17.21

17.262

$410
$339
$269
$198
$127

$71
$351
$291
$230
$170
$109

$61
$234
$194
$154
$113

$73

$40
$176
$145
$115

$85

$55

$30

$174
$104
$70
$149
$90
$60
$100
$60

3 Laceys Lucky Strait Allison Rigenhagen 17.263 $40
4D 1Jangle Ta Fame Tammy Rudningen 17.645 §75
2 Kt Great Little Lena Michelle Nelson 17.701 $45
3 Aspecialdashofwisky Carrie Kriel 17.745 $30
Youth
1D 1Pnut Lenna Peterson 16.107 $270
2 Docs Little Mo Peppy Maddy Fruth 16.773 $116
3 The Gat Cat Ava Seeger 16.86 $69
4 Peach Sophia Hillman 16.873 $46
2D 1 Chik Pleasing Ginger Kaidyn Klein 17.111 §77
2 Cooper Allison Jensen 17.19 $46
3 Frost Flash Jet Kaidyn Klein 17.271 $31
4 Mitch Rapp Lexi Anderson 17.273 $0
5 Tuckers Peppy Pete Katy Briggs 17.357 50
3D 1Berry Quick Sophia Hillman 17.659 $58
2 Jaxon Jaiden Lee 17.766 $35
3 Dk Jacie Lee 17.872 §23
4 (ricket Becca Jensen 18.007 50
Futurity
1 Howie Heather Paumen 17.078 $38
Derhy
1 Dashing Good Reason Maddy Fruth 17.154 $23

This benefit barrel race was held on Sept 2nd. Each year we come together to raise
money for Chloe’s Courage Fund. An organization created by a young girl that was bat-
tling cancer and continued to win in the barrel pen. She was given a courage trophy
by her nurse Lori if she continued her treatment program even though it was very
difficult. A benefit barrel race was held for Chloe and her parents put the money away
for Chloe to determine what she wanted to do with it. One day on the way to a barrel
race she says to her Mom, [ know what | want to do with the money! Chloe’s Courage
Fund was created to impact children and families facing a life-threatening illness by
promoting courage and celebrating bravery. Chloe’s dying wish was for her program to
go national. We are continuing to make that dream come true.
www.chloescouragefund.org

BARRELRACING
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Headin’ For Home

cigarettes. Times have changed. Mike and I now call one station

the “sickness and disease” channel. Drug advertising is at an all
time high. BUT THE SIDE EFFECTS COULD KILL YOU! How
could you be sure you wouldn’t die taking the stuff?! Sigh.

In Ephesians 5, we are taught about doing the right thing and
staying away from filthy things. Verse 18 instructs us to ‘not be
drunk with wine’. It doesn’t say not to drink wine. It says to not be
DRUNK.

I’m sure many of us can vouch for the ‘next day side effects’ of
being drunk at some point in our lives. Headache, nausea, RE-
GRETS about what we said or did when we were plastered. Yikes!
BUT GOD always has the answer.

The rest of verse 18 tells us, ‘but be filled with the Holy Spirit!’

I remember when the commercials on tv were for soap, beer, and

by Sherry Morrison
Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

Now that’s a great way to party!

Side effects? Glad you asked! In Galatians 5:22-23, the ‘side ef-
fects’ of the Spirit are: love, joy, peace, patience, kindness, goodness,
faithfulness, gentleness and self-control.” What a great way to wake
up in the morning!

D ] ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the
Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas
ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches
and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You
can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:
m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,
307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU'T0 JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 Pu

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

9/20-9/22
9/20-9/22
9/25-9/29
9/26-9/28
9/27-9/29
9/27-9/29
9/27-9/28
9/30-10/5
10/4-10/5
10/5
10/9-10/12
10/10-10/13
10/11-10/13
10/11-10/13
10/12-10/13
10/17-10/18
10/17-10/19
10/18-10/20
10/18-10/20
10/19
10/25-10/27
10/25-10/27
10/25-10/27
10/26-10/27
1/1-1173
11/9
11/16-11/17
11/18-11/23
/21
11/28-12/1
11/29-12/1
11/30
12/5-12/8
12/10-12/15
12/21

The Blitz

Haydens Help - BRAT

The Ardmore Barrel Futurity
9th Annual Summer Splash
Grid Iron Futurity

Sharon Camarillo Eastern Barrel Racing Classic

Goofy Goat Barrel Race

Epic Rodeo Experience

Victory Farms Fall Consignment Sale
Parker County Arena-Clark Real Estate
The Pink Buckle Barrel Race

(BHI Futurity

Lucky Dog Productions

Western States Futurity

(TBRA Finals

(entral Texas Classic

Western States Futurity & Slot Race
Going Big Time Futurity

MT Barrel Daze

Parker County Arena-ESMS

4th Annual Triangle Sale Barrel Classic
SD Heartland Futurity, Derby & Maturity
Spooktacular Barrel Race

Headless Horseman Barrel Race

Texas Fall Barrel Classic

Parker County Arena-Ultra Cruz
McGregor Lions Club Barrels & BBQ
BFA World Championships

BFA World Select Sale

Fiddlers Turkey Run

Race Of Champions & Christmas Cash
Parker County Arena-Cube It!

Lucky Dog Productions

OKC Futurity

Parker County Arena Finals-Mighty Corona

BARREL RACING REPORT

Bowman, ND Cloverleaf Productions 605.490.7661
Glen Rose, TX BRAT 682.225.9815
Ardmore, OK Ross Wright 405.364.0274
Hamilton, TX (TBRA 254.702.4022
Huron, SD Penny Schlagel 605.638.0757
Cloverdale, IN Nicki Westerlund 309.945.8888
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
Stephenville, TX Saddle Up For Christ 918.671.2835
Ada, OK Victory Farms ghtsc@yahoo.com
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Guthrie, OK Pink Buckle 801.369.7321
Ponoka, AB Kelly Danard 780.963.0987
Texarkana, AR Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Ogden, UT (Cody Hyde 208.681.1043
Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Hamilton, TX Se'Vette Early 254.223.1220
Ogden, UT Trudy Austin 208.251.0435
Lewisburg, OH Kegan Cordes 937.248.7525
Silesia, MT Lana Tibbetts 406.951.2394
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Shawnee, OK Triangle Sales 405.275.2196
Huron, SD Della Amdahl 605.350.0955
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
Bowman, ND Ali Miller 605.210.0379
Bryan, TX Wrapn3 406.230.7167
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Belton, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
Guthrie, OK Cindy Arnold 918.773.5246
Guthrie, OK Gary Lohman 405.226.0630
Jacksonville, FL Sabra 0'Quinn 352.572.7575
Amarillo, TX (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Oklahoma City, OK BBR 405.230.7167
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
52
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